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Definitions

Age: iscaculated by subtracting the year of birth from the year of the semester report; it does not take into account the
month of birth.

Age Categories: recodesthe variable “Age’ by ordering students into one of the following age categories:
<18
18-21
22-25
26-30
31-39
40+

Course Level: involvesthe grouping of semester credit hours (SCH) into one of the following course categories based
on the Coordinating Board’ s course designation. Note professional level courses are non-funded and excluded from SCH

and Weighted SCH calculations. Thus, thereis not a course level designation for this category.
Lower
Upper
Masters
PhD

College: specifieseither: 1) the college to which a student’s major is assigned or 2) the college to which a courseis
assigned.

Department: designates the four-letter abbreviation specifying either: 1) the department to which a student’s major is
assigned or 2) the department to which a course is assigned.
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Enrollment Status: this variable categorizes students into one of the following admissions categories:

1st Time in College: an undergraduate, degree seeking, student who applied and enrolled in college for the first
time regardless of whether the student has acquired college level credit through testing, advanced placement or
summer enrollment. Thisfield isused only the first semester of a student’s enrollment at TAMU.

1st Time PB (Post Baccalaureate — U5): a student who has graduated with an undergraduate degree (BA
or BS) but who is returning to obtaining either another undergraduate degree or certification. This
field isused only the first semester of a student’s enrollment at TAMU.

1st Time Graduate: a graduate student who has never attended another post-secondary institution at
the same level for which they have enrolled. This field is used only the first semester of a student’s
enrollment at TAMU.

1st Time Professional: a professional student who has never attended a professional program at another
post-secondary institution. This field isused only the first semester of a student’s enrollment at TAMU.

1st Time Transfer: a student entering TAMU for the first time but who is known to have previously
attended another post-secondary institution at the same level (e.g. undergraduate to undergraduate,
or masters to masters, not undergraduate to masters). This does not include an institution’s own
graduates who re-enter for further education. This field is used only the first semester of a student’s
enrollment at TAMU.

Re Admitted: a student who previously attended TAMU and is enrolled after applying for readmission.

Continuing: an undergraduate, master’s, doctoral or professional student who has completed at least
one full semester at TAMU with no break in regular semester enrollment.

Ethnic Origin: isthe code indicating the ethnic origin of the student. Students are classified as “Internationa” if they
are not citizens of the United States but are in the United States on a temporary basis and do not have the right to remain
indefinitely. Non-citizen students, who are lawfully admitted for permanent residence, or Resident Aliens, are reported in
the appropriate racial/ethnic category along with United States Citizens. The unknown classification is reserved for
students that have not selected a racial/ethnic designation.

White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

American Indian

International

Unknown
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Ft/Pt TAMU Status: a constructed count, calculated in the SIMS Data Base that groups students into one of four
full-/part-time categories based on their enrollment (SCH) in courses as of an official census date, their program, and their
department of instruction (i.e. Student teaching, coop, etc.). Notethat it is possible to calculate full- and part-time status
using SCH as the sole criteria by using the SCH Categories. For specific information contact The Office of Institutional
Studies and Planning.

Lessthan Half Time

Half Time

Three-Quarter Time (used for undergraduate students, fall and spring semesters only)
Full Time

Gender: identifies astudent as either “male”’ or “female”

Not Certified: this report has been generated using data that has not yet been certified as correct to The Texas
Higher Education Coordinating Board (THECB). The data has undergone vigorous clean up and we do not
anticipate significant changes between this data and the certified data. (Certification generally takes place
towards the end of a semester.)

Major: designates the four-letter abbreviation specifying the student’s declared mgjor.

Residency Status: categorizes studentsinto one of the following three categories based on the state or foreign country
in which the student resides (where the student lives at the time of application).

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident

Non-TX, Non-US Resident

SCH Categories: groups student’sinto one of the following categories based on the sum total of all the semester credit
hours for which a student is enrolled without regards to funding.

<6 SCH

6-8 SCH

9-11 SCH

12-14 SCH

15-17 SCH

>18 SCH
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Student Level and Classification: involvesthe grouping of students into the following student level designation.

Student L evel TAMU Classification
Undergraduate U0, U1, U2, U3, U4, U5
Masters G6, G7, G9

Doctoral G8

Professional V1,V2,V3, V4

Tuition Status: indicates a student’s status for tuition purposes. (For specifics on the residence tuition policy contact the
Office of Admissions.)
Resident Tuition: students who pay “Resident Tuition” rates.
Non-Resident Tuition: students who pay “Non-Resident Tuition” rates.
Tuition Exemption/Waiver: students who pay “Resident Tuition” rates because they are granted a
tuition exemption or waiver.

Total SCH: a mathematical computation that takes into account the semester credit value associated with a
given course and the number of students enrolled in the respective course.

WSCH: a mathematical computation that takes into account student classification, course SCH total and level
designation, and the respective program weight as assigned by the Coordinating Board. This report adjusts for
non-funded PhD Hours.
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Notes & References

1. % Change: will be based on a comparison of the current semester’ s data to the prior like semester’ s data. When
considering % change it isimportant to note that any change in categories with low numbers will result in a high
percentage change. For example, in 1998 there was one Black professional student and in 1999 there were no
reported Black professiona students, thus, the percent change was a negative 100%.

2. The George Bush School of Government and Public Service: as of July 27, 1999, the George Bush
School of Government and Public Service became an independent academic unit no longer affiliated
with the College of Liberal Arts resulting in a shift of SCH and Weighted SCH from the department of
POLS in the College of Liberal Arts to the department of BUSH in the George Bush School of
Government and Public Service.

3. The Department of Performance Studies (PRFM): effective July 7, 1999, the Department of
Performance Studies was created; courses with the prefix MUSC and THAR were moved to this newly
created department resulting in a shift of SCH and Weighted SCH from PHUM and SCTA to PRFM.

4. The Department of Speech Communications (SCOM): effective July 7, 1999, the Department of Speech
Communications was created; courses with the prefix SCOM were moved to this newly created
department resulting in a shift of SCH and Weighted SCH from SCTA to SCOM.

5. SCH and WSCH calculations: do not include Veterinary Medicine professional hours.
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

University Total

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters PhD Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg % chg
Head Count  Total 36229 0.4% 4351 8.4% 2940 3.0% 506 1.4% 44026 1.3%
Gender Male 18602 -1.5% 2604 8.0% 1898 3.7% 165 0.0% 23269 -0.1%
Female 17627 2.5% 1747 9.1% 1042 2.0% 341 2.1% 20757 3.0%
Ethnic White 29524 0.6% 2303 0.3% 1392 -2.7% 454 0.0% 33673 0.5%
Origin Black 889 -7.2% 73 2.8% 103 10.8% 1065 -5.1%
Hispanic 3302 -2.8% 213 10.9% 145 -3.3% 24 14.3% 3684 -2.0%
Asian 1220 2.2% 92 -2.1% 51 0.0% 18 0.0% 1381 1.8%
American Indian 169 0.0% 9 28.6% 9 28.6% 4 0.0% 191 2.1%
International 514 -0.6% 1614 23.8% 1210 10.1% 3338 14.3%
Unknown/Other 611 20.8% 47 -2.1% 30 36.4% 6 200.0% 694 20.1%
TAMU Age <18 69 -1.4% 69 -1.4%
Categories 1871 25905 1.9% 96 12.9% 1 100.0% 20 17.6% 26022 1.9%
22-25 9170 -2.4% 2178 10.8% 202 7.4% 299 -3.2% 11849 -0.1%
26-30 686 -10.0% 1201 2.4% 1068 3.6% 131 12.9% 3086 0.1%
31-39 282 -5.7% 557 4.1% 1051 1.5% 47 -9.6% 1937 0.8%
40+ 117 -4.1% 319 25.6% 618 3.2% 9 80.0% 1063 8.5%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 6685 -0.1% 6685 -0.1%
Status 1st Time PB 22 -63.3% 22 -63.3%
1st Time Graduate 1683 6.0% 388 11.5% 2071 7.0%
1st Time Professional 128 -2.3% 128 -2.3%
1st Time Transfer 1902 -9.8% 1 -66.7% 1903 -9.9%
Re Admitted 548 7.5% 1 100.0% 549 7.6%
Continuing 27072 1.4% 2667 10.1% 2552 1.9% 377 2.4% 32668 2.1%
Tuition Resident Tuition 34258 1.9% 2000 11.8% 1150 10.6% 482 2.3% 37890 2.7%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 1111 -3.5% 651 22.8% 476 0.6% 7 -22.2% 2245 3.8%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 860 -34.7% 1700 0.4% 1314 -1.9% 17 -10.5% 3891 -11.0%
Residency Texas Resident 34266 0.3% 2001 1.5% 1158 -0.3% 483 1.5% 37908 0.4%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 1446 4.1% 735 0.5% 569 -4.0% 23 0.0% 2773 1.4%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 517 -3.7% 1615 23.3% 1213 10.4% 3345 13.5%
SCH <6 SCH 492 -3.5% 666 2.1% 869 2.0% 2027 0.6%
Categories g 5cH 821 3.0% 288 14.3% 160 22.1% 1269 7.5%
9-11 SCH 1442 0.3% 2362 10.9% 1758 3.5% 5562 5.6%
12-14 SCH 23466 3.2% 826 8.7% 133 -11.9% 24425 3.2%
15-17 SCH 9429 -5.1% 195 -2.5% 15 -11.8% 9639 -5.1%
>17 SCH 579 -10.6% 14 -30.0% 5 66.7% 506 1.4% 1104 -5.6%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 492 78.3% 576 -2.4% 754 3.6% 1822 14.3%
g';"t"ulé Half-Time 821 24.6% 378 19.6% 275 8.3% 1474 19.9%
Three-Quarter Time 1442 4.6% 0 -100.0% 1442 4.5%
Full-Time 33474 -0.9% 3397 9.4% 1911 2.1% 506 1.4% 39288 0.1%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Agriculture

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 5083 1.5% 640 -1.7% 498 2.0% 6221 1.2%
Gender Male 2683 -0.6% 305 -8.4% 324 1.6% 3312 -1.2%
Female 2400 3.9% 335 5.3% 174 3.0% 2909 4.0%
Ethnic White 4364 2.2% 460 -2.7% 270 1.1% 5094 1.7%
Origin Black 110 -3.5% 5 400.0% 3 -25.0% 118 -0.8%
Hispanic 356 -2.5% 23 0.0% 19 11.8% 398 -1.7%
Asian 79 5.3% 14 16.7% 10 25.0% 103 8.4%
American Indian 23 -4.2% 1 0.0% 24 -4.0%
International 58 -6.5% 132 -3.6% 188 1.6% 378 -1.6%
Unknown/Other 93 -5.1% 5 25.0% 8 14.3% 106 -2.8%
TAMU Age <18 2 -66.7% 2 -66.7%
Categories 1871 3061 2.5% 6 -33.3% 3067 2.4%
22-25 1801 -0.3% 377 8.3% 35 -10.3% 2213 0.9%
26-30 138 6.2% 160 -16.2% 186 4.5% 484 -3.0%
31-39 56 -3.4% 68 -16.0% 190 -1.6% 314 -5.4%
40+ 25 13.6% 29 31.8% 87 11.5% 141 15.6%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 543 2.5% 543 2.5%
Status 1st Time PB 10 -33.3% 10 -33.3%
1st Time Graduate 199 4.7% 72 9.1% 271 5.9%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 392 -7.1% 1 100.0% 393 -6.9%
Re Admitted 141 34.3% 141 34.3%
Continuing 3997 1.5% 440 -4.6% 426 0.9% 4863 0.9%
Tuition Resident Tuition 4831 3.4% 346 1.8% 178 22.8% 5355 3.8%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 127 -14.2% 77 10.0% 100 2.0% 304 -3.8%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 125 -33.2% 217 -10.0% 220 -10.2% 562 -16.5%
Residency Texas Resident 4831 1.9% 346 -6.0% 180 4.0% 5357 1.4%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 193 -6.8% 162 11.7% 127 -1.6% 482 0.2%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 59 -3.3% 132 -4.3% 191 2.7% 382 -0.8%
SCH <6 SCH 84 -3.4% 123 4.2% 144 17.1% 351 7.0%
Categories g 5cH 160 9.6% 30 -6.3% 28 47.4% 218 10.7%
9-11 SCH 228 -5.4% 437 0.2% 307 -8.4% 972 -4.0%
12-14 SCH 3075 4.9% 44 -24.1% 17 88.9% 3136 4.6%
15-17 SCH 1400 -4.2% 5 -28.6% 1 -50.0% 1406 -4.4%
>17 SCH 136 -4.2% 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 138 -2.8%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 84 7.7% 107 8.1% 129 19.4% 320 12.3%
gg"t/'ulé Half-Time 160 10.3% 46 -11.5% 43 30.3% 249 8.3%
Three-Quarter Time 228 -5.4% 228 -5.4%
Full-Time 4611 1.5% 487 -2.6% 326 -6.1% 5424 0.6%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Architecture

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count Total 1467 -2.0% 278 11.6% 77 6.9% 1822 0.2%
Gender Male 1004 -3.3% 176 10.7% 61 8.9% 1241 -1.0%
Female 463 0.9% 102 13.3% 16 0.0% 581 2.8%
Ethnic White 1221 -0.4% 136 -8.7% 28 -15.2% 1385 -1.6%
Origin Black 19 11.8% 3 -25.0% 2 -50.0% 24 -4.0%
Hispanic 148 -14.0% 14 7.7% 2 0.0% 164 -12.3%
Asian 25 -3.8% 9 0.0% 2 0.0% 36 -2.7%
American Indian 5 -16.7% 1 100.0% 6 0.0%
International 18 -14.3% 113 61.4% 42 35.5% 173 41.8%
Unknown/Other 31 6.9% 2 -50.0% 1 100.0% 34 3.0%
TAMU Age <18 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
Categories  18.p1 927 -1.2% 3 50.0% 930 -1.1%
22-25 495 -2.9% 129 18.3% 4 100.0% 628 1.1%
26-30 30 -6.3% 100 13.6% 17 0.0% 147 7.3%
31-39 12 9.1% 34 -2.9% 34 0.0% 80 0.0%
40+ 3 -25.0% 12 -20.0% 22 15.8% 37 -2.6%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 159 -16.8% 159 -16.8%
Status 1st Time PB 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
1st Time Graduate 121 23.5% 14 100.0% 135 28.6%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 67 0.0% 67 0.0%
Re Admitted 14 0.0% 14 0.0%
Continuing 1227 0.2% 157 4.0% 63 -3.1% 1447 0.5%
Tuition Resident Tuition 1399 -0.5% 132 -4.3% 27 -6.9% 1558 -1.0%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 38 -22.4% 58 16.0% 21 -12.5% 117 -4.9%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 30 -28.6% 88 44.3% 29 52.6% 147 20.5%
Residency Texas Resident 1399 -1.1% 132 -5.7% 27 -10.0% 1558 -1.6%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 50 -15.3% 33 -13.2% 8 -27.3% 91 -15.7%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 18 -25.0% 113 59.2% 42 35.5% 173 37.3%
SCH <6 SCH 18 -21.7% 40 33.3% 28 -6.7% 86 3.6%
Categories  g.g sCH 38 46.2% 11 10.0% 2 0.0% 51 34.2%
9-11 SCH 59 -19.2% 95 -6.9% 40 17.6% 194 -7.2%
12-14 SCH 935 4.2% 101 13.5% 4 0.0% 1040 5.1%
15-17 SCH 388 -11.8% 31 72.2% 2 0.0% 421 -8.5%
>17 SCH 29 -23.7% 1 100.0% 30 -21.1%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 18 63.6% 35 34.6% 25 13.6% 78 32.2%
gg"t/'ulé Half-Time 38 46.2% 16 23.1% 5 -50.0% 59 20.4%
Three-Quarter Time 59 -18.1% 59 -18.1%
Full-Time 1352 -2.6% 227 8.1% 47 17.5% 1626 -0.7%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Business Admin

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 5498 -12.0% 698 11.3% 79 -8.1% 6275 -9.8%
Gender Male 2641 -15.5% 442 16.0% 49 -10.9% 3132 -12.0%
Female 2857 -8.5% 256 4.1% 30 -3.2% 3143 -7.6%
Ethnic White 4669 -11.0% 483 9.0% 39 -7.1% 5191 -9.4%
Origin Black 100 -25.4% 13 225.0% 4 -42.9% 117 -19.3%
Hispanic 394 -21.5% 37 0.0% 5 0.0% 436 -19.9%
Asian 156 -11.4% 14 -12.5% 1 0.0% 171 -11.4%
American Indian 24 4.3% 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 28 3.7%
International 70 -24.7% 142 19.3% 27 -3.6% 239 -0.4%
Unknown/Other 85 14.9% 7 16.7% 1 0.0% 93 14.8%
TAMU Age <18 5 0.0% 5 0.0%
Categories 1871 4072 -10.8% 9 -40.0% 4081 -10.9%
22-25 1321 -14.5% 342 1.5% 3 -25.0% 1666 -11.7%
26-30 56 -29.1% 181 7.7% 23 -8.0% 260 -4.4%
31-39 27 -25.0% 110 46.7% 33 3.1% 170 18.9%
40+ 17 -10.5% 56 75.0% 20 -20.0% 93 22.4%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 886 1.6% 886 1.6%
Status 1st Time PB
1st Time Graduate 417 5.0% 8 -50.0% 425 2.9%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 70 -47.0% 70 -47.0%
Re Admitted 43 -24.6% 43 -24.6%
Continuing 4499 -13.2% 281 22.2% 71 1.4% 4851 -11.6%
Tuition Resident Tuition 5267 -11.2% 471 12.1% 30 0.0% 5768 -9.6%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 142 21.1% 61 52.5% 16 33.3% 219 -5.6%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 89 -35.5% 166 -0.6% 33 -25.0% 288 -17.5%
Residency Texas Resident 5267 -12.0% 471 7.5% 32 -5.9% 5770 -10.7%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 161 -3.0% 85 25.0% 20 -16.7% 266 3.1%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 70 -25.5% 142 17.4% 27 -3.6% 239 -1.6%
SCH <6 SCH 46 -8.0% 14 0.0% 27 42.1% 87 4.8%
Categories g 5cH 93 -11.4% 19 -9.5% 112 -11.1%
9-11 SCH 225 3.7% 154 15.8% 44 -6.4% 423 6.5%
12-14 SCH 3517 -10.4% 371 27.1% 8 -60.0% 3896 -8.0%
15-17 SCH 1564 -16.2% 134 -13.5% 1698 -16.0%
>17 SCH 53 -36.1% 6 -50.0% 59 -37.9%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 46 70.4% 13 -7.1% 25 92.3% 84 55.6%
gg"t/'ulé Half-Time 93 -10.6% 20 -4.8% 2 -66.7% 115 -12.2%
Three-Quarter Time 225 2.3% 225 2.3%
Full-Time 5134 -12.9% 665 12.3% 52 -22.4% 5851 -10.7%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Education

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 2922 3.5% 509 18.9% 637 7.1% 4068 5.7%
Gender Male 530 -1.3% 134 2.3% 240 8.1% 904 1.6%
Female 2392 4.6% 375 26.3% 397 6.4% 3164 7.0%
Ethnic White 2607 5.1% 372 17.0% 434 1.9% 3413 5.9%
Origin Black 40 -14.9% 28 0.0% 71 34.0% 139 8.6%
Hispanic 202 -11.0% 62 51.2% 82 3.8% 346 -0.3%
Asian 19 -32.1% 6 -25.0% 5 25.0% 30 -25.0%
American Indian 13 -13.3% 3 50.0% 4 0.0% 20 -4.8%
International 5 25.0% 31 19.2% 32 33.3% 68 25.9%
Unknown/Other 36 56.5% 7 40.0% 9 80.0% 52 57.6%
TAMU Age <18 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
Categories  18.p1 1858 11.3% 1 -66.7% 1859 11.1%
22-25 962 -8.9% 161 15.8% 17 -5.6% 1140 -6.0%
26-30 63 0.0% 119 30.8% 114 1.8% 296 11.3%
31-39 25 -7.4% 87 1.2% 188 22.1% 300 12.4%
40+ 11 37.5% 141 29.4% 318 2.3% 470 9.8%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 304 10.9% 304 10.9%
Status 1st Time PB 4 -42.9% 4 -42.9%
1st Time Graduate 134 15.5% 73 14.1% 207 15.0%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 305 9.3% 0 -100.0% 305 8.9%
Re Admitted 36 -7.7% 36 -7.7%
Continuing 2273 2.2% 375 20.6% 564 6.2% 3212 4.7%
Tuition Resident Tuition 2846 3.7% 428 29.3% 540 10.4% 3814 7.0%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 48 6.7% 32 68.4% 35 16.7% 115 22.3%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 28 -17.6% 49 -37.2% 62 -18.4% 139 -26.1%
Residency Texas Resident 2847 3.0% 428 22.3% 541 6.1% 3816 5.3%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 70 29.6% 50 -3.8% 64 4.9% 184 10.2%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 5 0.0% 31 19.2% 32 33.3% 68 23.6%
SCH <6 SCH 25 -10.7% 184 17.2% 303 5.6% 512 8.5%
Categories  g.g sCH 178 -5.8% 134 38.1% 102 34.2% 414 14.4%
9-11 SCH 216 20.7% 121 11.0% 177 1.1% 514 11.0%
12-14 SCH 1602 9.7% 69 15.0% 47 -7.8% 1718 9.4%
15-17 SCH 806 -9.0% 1 -66.7% 8 60.0% 815 -8.8%
>17 SCH 95 15.9% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 95 11.8%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 25 -10.7% 157 4.7% 257 8.0% 439 5.5%
g';"t"ulé Half-Time 178 242.3% 161 54.8% 148 18.4% 487 73.3%
Three-Quarter Time 216 132.3% 216 132.3%
Full-Time 2503 -5.6% 191 9.8% 232 0.0% 2926 -4.3%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Engineering

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 7732 -4.3% 1267 15.7% 731 3.8% 9730 -1.5%
Gender Male 6171 -4.8% 1008 16.7% 634 3.8% 7813 -1.8%
Female 1561 -2.6% 259 12.1% 97 4.3% 1917 -0.5%
Ethnic White 5787 -5.2% 255 -17.5% 139 -16.3% 6181 -6.0%
Origin Black 227 -9.2% 8 -11.1% 9 0.0% 244 -9.0%
Hispanic 786 -4.3% 29 -3.3% 9 -30.8% 824 -4.6%
Asian 495 -1.4% 23 -4.2% 16 -11.1% 534 -1.8%
American Indian 37 -15.9% 37 -15.9%
International 266 3.1% 950 32.3% 556 11.9% 1772 20.3%
Unknown/Other 134 30.1% 2 -60.0% 2 100.0% 138 26.6%
TAMU Age <18 18 -35.7% 18 -35.7%
Categories 1871 5329 -3.8% 60 33.3% 5389 -3.5%
22-25 2086 -3.8% 696 22.1% 53 26.2% 2835 1.9%
26-30 202 -15.1% 363 10.0% 338 7.0% 903 2.1%
31-39 75 -15.7% 124 -3.1% 292 -3.0% 491 -5.2%
40+ 22 10.0% 24 9.1% 48 6.7% 94 8.0%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 1537 -11.0% 1537 -11.0%
Status 1st Time PB 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
1st Time Graduate 486 5.9% 123 25.5% 609 9.3%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 364 -22.2% 364 -22.2%
Re Admitted 82 2.5% 82 2.5%
Continuing 5749 -0.8% 781 22.8% 608 0.3% 7138 1.4%
Tuition Resident Tuition 7051 -2.0% 225 -8.5% 101 -9.8% 7377 -2.3%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 383 -3.5% 318 24.7% 152 -5.0% 853 5.0%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 298 -39.3% 724 21.9% 478 10.6% 1500 -1.1%
Residency Texas Resident 7055 -4.4% 226 -15.7% 102 -19.7% 7383 -5.1%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 411 -4.9% 90 -15.9% 73 -9.9% 574 7.4%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 266 -0.7% 951 32.1% 556 12.1% 1773 19.5%
SCH <6 SCH 208 -2.8% 132 -21.9% 124 -19.0% 464 -13.4%
Categories g 5cH 135 -2.9% 43 -18.9% 13 0.0% 191 -6.8%
9-11 SCH 295 -5.1% 974 28.5% 566 15.3% 1835 17.6%
12-14 SCH 5218 -1.6% 98 -3.9% 25 -39.0% 5341 -1.9%
15-17 SCH 1811 -10.6% 19 46.2% 1 -80.0% 1831 -10.4%
>17 SCH 65 -28.6% 1 100.0% 2 100.0% 68 -26.1%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 208 530.3% 115 -27.7% 113 -20.4% 436 30.5%
gg"t"ulé Half-Time 135 2.9% 60 -4.8% 24 -4.0% 219 -3.5%
Three-Quarter Time 295 -6.9% 295 -6.9%
Full-Time 7094 -6.6% 1092 25.1% 594 10.6% 8780 -2.5%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Geosciences

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 431 2.9% 200 4.2% 115 -3.4% 746 2.2%
Gender Male 242 7.1% 126 5.0% 87 -1.1% 455 4.8%
Female 189 -2.1% 74 2.8% 28 -9.7% 291 -1.7%
Ethnic White 374 3.0% 132 -1.5% 54 0.0% 560 1.6%
Origin Black 3 -40.0% 0 -100.0% 1 0.0% 4 -42.9%
Hispanic 34 3.0% 5 0.0% 1 -66.7% 40 -2.4%
Asian 4 0.0% 3 -25.0% 1 0.0% 8 -11.1%
American Indian 3 -40.0% 1 100.0% 4 -20.0%
International 6 20.0% 53 23.3% 58 -3.3% 117 8.3%
Unknown/Other 7 75.0% 6 20.0% 13 44.4%
TAMU Age <18
Categories 1871 256 -3.0% 2 0.0% 258 -3.0%
22-25 138 16.0% 93 3.3% 2 -60.0% 233 8.9%
26-30 23 -4.2% 70 6.1% 44 12.8% 137 6.2%
31-39 10 25.0% 29 -6.5% 49 -18.3% 88 -11.1%
40+ 4 0.0% 6 100.0% 20 33.3% 30 36.4%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 61 -6.2% 61 -6.2%
Status 1st Time PB 1 -66.7% 1 -66.7%
1st Time Graduate 57 14.0% 12 -7.7% 69 9.5%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 35 -20.5% 35 -20.5%
Re Admitted 5 -54.5% 5 -54.5%
Continuing 329 11.1% 143 0.7% 103 -2.8% 575 5.7%
Tuition Resident Tuition 396 3.9% 68 30.8% 20 5.3% 484 7.1%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 20 53.8% 30 0.0% 29 -6.5% 79 6.8%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 15 -40.0% 102 -7.3% 66 -4.3% 183 -10.3%
Residency Texas Resident 396 1.0% 68 -6.8% 21 -8.7% 485 -0.6%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 29 38.1% 79 3.9% 36 0.0% 144 8.3%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 6 0.0% 53 23.3% 58 -3.3% 117 7.3%
SCH <6 SCH 2 -66.7% 38 -2.6% 32 -15.8% 72 -13.3%
Categories  g.g sCH 3 -25.0% 0 -100.0% 1 0.0% 4 -42.9%
9-11 SCH 18 28.6% 126 6.8% 82 6.5% 226 8.1%
12-14 SCH 274 3.4% 28 7.7% 0 -100.0% 302 3.1%
15-17 SCH 125 0.8% 3 200.0% 0 -100.0% 128 1.6%
>17 SCH 9 50.0% 5 -16.7% 14 16.7%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 2 -50.0% 33 -2.9% 29 -21.6% 64 -14.7%
gg"t/'ulé Half-Time 3 -25.0% 5 -37.5% 4 100.0% 12 -14.3%
Three-Quarter Time 18 28.6% 18 28.6%
Full-Time 408 2.8% 162 8.0% 82 2.5% 652 4.0%
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College G. Bush School of Govt

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count Total 52 23.8% 52 23.8%
Gender Male 29 45.0% 29 45.0%
Female 23 4.5% 23 4.5%
Etljn_ic White 43 48.3% 43 48.3%
Origin Black 2 -60.0% 2 -60.0%
Hispanic 3 -25.0% 3 -25.0%
Asian 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
American Indian
International 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
Unknown/Other

TAMU Age <18
Categories 18-21

22-25 38 11.8% 38 11.8%
26-30 10 42.9% 10 42.9%
31-39 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
40+ 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College
Status 1st Time PB
1st Time Graduate 22 0.0% 22 0.0%

1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer

Re Admitted

Continuing 30 50.0% 30 50.0%
Tuition Resident Tuition 28 33.3% 28 33.3%
Status Non-Resident Tuition

Tuition Exemption/Waiver 24 14.3% 24 14.3%
Residency Texas Resident 28 27.3% 28 27.3%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 22 22.2% 22 22.2%

Non-TX, Non-US Resident 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
SCH . <6 SCH 5 100.0% 5 100.0%
Categories . 5cH 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

9-11 SCH 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

12-14 SCH 44 7.3% 44 7.3%

15-17 SCH 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%

>17 SCH
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 5 100.0% 5 100.0%
g';"t"ulé Half-Time 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Three-Quarter Time

Full-Time 46 9.5% 46 9.5%
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Liberal Arts

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 5824 10.1% 354 -2.2% 373 3.6% 6551 8.9%
Gender Male 2167 10.0% 170 -6.1% 224 10.3% 2561 8.8%
Female 3657 10.1% 184 1.7% 149 -5.1% 3990 9.0%
Ethnic White 4768 11.4% 241 -1.6% 248 -3.1% 5257 10.0%
Origin Black 156 -2.5% 8 -11.1% 5 -54.5% 169 -6.1%
Hispanic 603 -0.3% 23 -17.9% 18 12.5% 644 -0.8%
Asian 126 28.6% 7 -12.5% 7 -12.5% 140 22.8%
American Indian 32 33.3% 1 -50.0% 1 100.0% 34 30.8%
International 35 -16.7% 61 10.9% 87 38.1% 183 14.4%
Unknown/Other 104 25.3% 13 -13.3% 7 16.7% 124 19.2%
TAMU Age <18 7 -22.2% 7 -22.2%
Categories  18.p1 3991 10.5% 7 100.0% 3998 10.7%
22-25 1619 12.5% 154 6.2% 24 20.0% 1797 12.0%
26-30 125 -13.2% 100 -20.0% 131 2.3% 356 -10.3%
31-39 58 5.5% 61 1.7% 142 6.0% 261 4.8%
40+ 24 -27.3% 32 0.0% 76 -2.6% 132 -7.7%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 736 6.4% 736 6.4%
Status 1st Time PB 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
1st Time Graduate 115 0.0% 46 27.8% 161 6.6%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 366 -10.9% 0 -100.0% 366 -11.2%
Re Admitted 127 18.7% 127 18.7%
Continuing 4595 12.8% 239 -2.8% 327 0.9% 5161 11.1%
Tuition Resident Tuition 5561 11.7% 167 5.0% 164 8.6% 5892 11.4%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 141 -4.1% 53 -1.9% 70 22.8% 264 2.3%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 122 -27.4% 134 -10.1% 139 -8.6% 395 -15.8%
Residency Texas Resident 5561 10.1% 167 -5.1% 165 -2.4% 5893 9.3%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 228 15.2% 126 -3.8% 121 -5.5% 475 3.9%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 35 -22.2% 61 10.9% 87 38.1% 183 12.3%
SCH <6 SCH 69 13.1% 67 -11.8% 154 11.6% 290 5.5%
Categories  g.g sCH 131 20.2% 35 40.0% 11 -26.7% 177 18.8%
9-11 SCH 270 5.1% 210 -11.4% 185 -6.1% 665 -3.8%
12-14 SCH 3466 12.2% 40 66.7% 23 155.6% 3529 13.0%
15-17 SCH 1747 7.3% 2 100.0% 0 -100.0% 1749 7.4%
>17 SCH 141 -4.1% 141 -4.1%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 69 27.8% 58 -14.7% 126 13.5% 253 8.6%
g';"t"ulé Half-Time 131 23.6% 44 33.3% 39 -4.9% 214 18.9%
Three-Quarter Time 270 1.5% 0 -100.0% 270 1.1%
Full-Time 5354 10.0% 252 -3.1% 208 0.0% 5814 9.0%
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Science

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 1887 -0.1% 288 -7.4% 339 3.4% 2514 -0.6%
Gender Male 758 -4.7% 182 -6.7% 236 2.6% 1176 -3.6%
Female 1129 3.2% 106 -8.6% 103 5.1% 1338 2.3%
Ethnic White 1434 -0.7% 135 -11.8% 128 -2.3% 1697 -1.8%
Origin Black 53 -3.6% 5 -37.5% 6 50.0% 64 -4.5%
Hispanic 224 0.0% 10 11.1% 5 -54.5% 239 -2.0%
Asian 121 6.1% 13 18.2% 6 20.0% 140 7.7%
American Indian 2 0.0% 2 100.0% 4 33.3%
International 9 -25.0% 121 -4.0% 191 9.8% 321 2.9%
Unknown/Other 44 15.8% 4 0.0% 1 -50.0% 49 11.4%
TAMU Age <18 9 350.0% 9 350.0%
Categories  18.p1 1519 2.2% 8 -11.1% 1 100.0% 1528 2.2%
22-25 328 -9.9% 153 -12.1% 59 13.5% 540 -8.5%
26-30 16 -42.9% 82 -3.5% 179 0.0% 277 -5.1%
31-39 8 33.3% 30 7.1% 88 3.5% 126 5.9%
40+ 7 133.3% 15 0.0% 12 0.0% 34 13.3%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 567 4.0% 567 4.0%
Status 1st Time PB 1 -80.0% 1 -80.0%
1st Time Graduate 116 -8.7% 30 -25.0% 146 -12.6%
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer 155 9.9% 155 9.9%
Re Admitted 19 26.7% 19 26.7%
Continuing 1145 -3.2% 172 -6.5% 309 7.3% 1626 -1.8%
Tuition Resident Tuition 1758 1.9% 93 111.4% 53 112.0% 1904 6.1%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 52 3.7% 19 216.7% 42 8.7% 113 6.6%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 77 -29.4% 176 -32.6% 244 -5.1% 497 -20.7%
Residency Texas Resident 1760 -0.9% 93 -5.1% 53 -3.6% 1906 -1.2%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 116 16.0% 74 -14.9% 95 -4.0% 285 -0.3%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 11 -15.4% 121 -4.0% 191 9.8% 323 3.2%
SCH <6 SCH 10 -28.6% 31 3.3% 32 -27.3% 73 -17.0%
Categories  g.g sCH 34 6.3% 6 20.0% 2 100.0% 42 10.5%
9-11 SCH 47 -6.0% 221 5.2% 294 9.7% 562 6.4%
12-14 SCH 1274 0.0% 29 -55.4% 8 -38.5% 1311 -3.0%
15-17 SCH 505 2.4% 0 -100.0% 3 200.0% 508 2.6%
>17 SCH 17 -34.6% 1 100.0% 0 -100.0% 18 -33.3%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 10 -28.6% 28 0.0% 29 -27.5% 67 -18.3%
gg"t/'ulé Half-Time 34 0.0% 9 12.5% 5 0.0% 48 2.1%
Three-Quarter Time 47 -13.0% a7 -13.0%
Full-Time 1796 0.5% 251 -8.7% 305 7.8% 2352 0.3%
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Veterinary Medicine

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count  Total 2160 -1.1% 62 21.6% 91 -9.9% 506 1.4% 2819 -0.6%
Gender Male 737 0.7% 30 30.4% 43 -8.5% 165 0.0% 975 0.8%
Female 1423 -2.0% 32 14.3% 48 -11.1% 341 2.1% 1844 -1.3%
Ethnic White 1698 -2.1% 44 12.8% 52 -7.1% 454 0.0% 2248 -1.6%
Origin Black 63 -18.2% 1 -50.0% 2 100.0% 66 -16.5%
Hispanic 242 7.6% 7 250.0% 4 0.0% 24 14.3% 277 9.9%
Asian 102 4.1% 1 100.0% 3 -25.0% 18 0.0% 124 3.3%
American Indian 12 -14.3% 4 0.0% 16 -11.1%
International 6 50.0% 9 12.5% 29 -21.6% 44 -10.2%
Unknown/Other 37 19.4% 1 100.0% 6 200.0% 44 33.3%
TAMU Age <18 9 50.0% 9 50.0%
Categories 1871 1776 -1.1% 20 17.6% 1796 -0.9%
22-25 341 -2.6% 33 73.7% 5 -16.7% 299 -3.2% 678 -0.9%
26-30 24 41.2% 15 -28.6% 36 -2.7% 131 12.9% 206 7.9%
31-39 7 -12.5% 12 33.3% 35 -16.7% 47 -9.6% 101 -9.0%
40+ 3 -57.1% 2 0.0% 15 -6.3% 9 80.0% 29 -3.3%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 604 8.2% 604 8.2%
Status 1st Time PB 6 -25.0% 6 -25.0%
1st Time Graduate 15 25.0% 10 25.0% 25 25.0%
1st Time Professional 128 -2.3% 128 -2.3%
1st Time Transfer 76 -18.3% 0 -100.0% 76 -19.1%
Re Admitted 14 -17.6% 1 100.0% 15 -11.8%
Continuing 1460 -3.2% 47 23.7% 81 -12.9% 377 2.4% 1965 -2.1%
Tuition Resident Tuition 2076 -0.4% 40 21.2% 37 -7.5% 482 2.3% 2635 0.2%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 45 55.2% 3 -50.0% 11 -26.7% 7 -22.2% 66 11.9%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 39 -44.3% 19 58.3% 43 -6.5% 17 -10.5% 118 -19.7%
Residency Texas Resident 2076 -1.9% 40 17.6% 37 -7.5% 483 1.5% 2636 -1.1%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 78 23.8% 13 44.4% 25 4.2% 23 0.0% 139 16.8%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 6 20.0% 9 12.5% 29 -21.6% 44 -12.0%
SCH <6 SCH 14 -6.7% 31 82.4% 25 25.0% 70 34.6%
Categories  g.g sCH 22 -15.4% 8 60.0% 1 -75.0% 31 -11.4%
9-11 SCH 33 -41.1% 22 -15.4% 63 -16.0% 118 -24.8%
12-14 SCH 1448 1.1% 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0% 1450 1.0%
15-17 SCH 617 -1.4% 0 -100.0% 617 -1.6%
>17 SCH 26 -10.3% 1 100.0% 506 1.4% 533 0.9%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 14 -6.7% 24 140.0% 21 23.5% 59 40.5%
g';"t"ulé Half-Time 22 -18.5% 15 25.0% 5 -28.6% 42 8.7%
Three-Quarter Time 33 -43.1% 33 -43.1%
Full-Time 2091 0.3% 23 -20.7% 65 -15.6% 506 1.4% 2685 -0.1%
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Distance Education

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg % chg

Head Count Total 3 -40.0% B -40.0%
Gender Male 2 -60.0% 2 -60.0%

Female 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Ethnic White 2 -60.0% 2 -60.0%
Origin Black

Hispanic

Asian

American Indian

International

Unknown/Other 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
TAMU Age <18
Categories  1g.o1

22-25 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

26-30 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

31-39 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%

40+ 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
Enroliment  1st Time in College
Status 1st Time PB

1st Time Graduate 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%

1st Time Professional

1st Time Transfer

Re Admitted

Continuing 2 -33.3% 2 -33.3%
Tuition Resident Tuition 2 -60.0% 2 -60.0%
Status Non-Resident Tuition

Tuition Exemption/Waiver 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Residency Texas Resident 2 -60.0% 2 -60.0%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Non-TX, Non-US Resident
SCH <6 SCH 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%
Categories .8 SCH 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%

9-11 SCH

12-14 SCH 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

15-17 SCH

>17 SCH
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%
gg"t"ulé Half-Time 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%

Three-Quarter Time

Full-Time 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College General Studies

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count Total 3204 21.6% 3204 21.6%
Gender Male 1656 29.4% 1656 29.4%
Female 1548 14.2% 1548 14.2%
Ethnic White 2602 18.9% 2602 18.9%
Origin Black 118 19.2% 118 19.2%
Hispanic 313 39.7% 313 39.7%
Asian 93 27.4% 93 27.4%
American Indian 18 50.0% 18 50.0%
International 20 25.0% 20 25.0%
Unknown/Other 40 73.9% 40 73.9%
TAMU Age <18 16 33.3% 16 33.3%
Categories  1g.91 3106 20.8% 3106 20.8%
22-25 68 61.9% 68 61.9%
26-30 9 28.6% 9 28.6%
31-39 4 300.0% 4 300.0%
40+ 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%
Enrolilment  1st Time in College 1288 3.7% 1288 3.7%
Status 1st Time PB

1st Time Graduate
1st Time Professional

1st Time Transfer 72 41.2% 72 41.2%
Re Admitted 67 3.1% 67 3.1%
Continuing 1777 39.2% 1777 39.2%
Tuition Resident Tuition 3073 23.3% 3073 23.3%
Status Non-Resident Tuition 94 5.6% 94 5.6%
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 37 -31.5% 37 -31.5%
Residency Texas Resident 3074 21.5% 3074 21.5%
Status Non-TX, US Resident 110 23.6% 110 23.6%
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 20 25.0% 20 25.0%
SCH <6 SCH 16 33.3% 16 33.3%
Categories  g.g sCH 27 28.6% 27 28.6%
9-11 SCH 50 28.2% 50 28.2%
12-14 SCH 2641 21.6% 2641 21.6%
15-17 SCH 462 19.4% 462 19.4%
>17 SCH 8 100.0% 8 100.0%
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 16 33.3% 16 33.3%
g';"t"ulé Half-Time 27 22.7% 27 22.7%
Three-Quarter Time 50 13.6% 50 13.6%
Full-Time 3111 21.7% 3111 21.7%
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Demographic Summary
Fall 2000

College Exchange

Eall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional GRAND Total
# % chg # % chg
Head Count Total 21 100.0% 21 100.0%
Gender Male 13 100.0% 13 100.0%
Female 8 100.0% 8 100.0%
Ethnic White
Origin Black
Hispanic
Asian
American Indian
International 21 100.0% 21 100.0%
Unknown/Other
TAMU Age <18
Categories  1g.91 10 100.0% 10 100.0%
22-25 11 100.0% 11 100.0%
26-30
31-39
40+
Enrolilment  1st Time in College
Status 1st Time PB

1st Time Graduate
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer

Re Admitted

Continuing 21 100.0% 21 100.0%
Tuition Resident Tuition
Status Non-Resident Tuition 21 100.0% 21 100.0%

Tuition Exemption/Waiver
Residency  Texas Resident

Status Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 21 100.0% 21 100.0%

SCH <6 SCH

Categories 6-8 SCH
9-11 SCH 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
12-14 SCH 16 100.0% 16 100.0%
15-17 SCH 4 100.0% 4 100.0%
>17 SCH

Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time

TAMU Half-Time

Status .
Three-Quarter Time 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Full-Time 20 100.0% 20 100.0%
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Demographic Summary by Classification
Undergraduate Students

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 uo: UG ul: u2: u3: u4: U5: UG Post
Non-Degree Freshmen Sophomore Junior Senior Baccalaureate
Head Count Total 53 8574 7690 9277 10515 120 36229
Gender Male 32 4362 3821 4734 5596 57 18602
Female 21 4212 3869 4543 4919 63 17627
Ethnic White 10 6923 6430 7649 8409 103 29524
Origin Black 236 172 215 264 2 889
Hispanic 5 851 627 768 1044 7 3302
Asian 2 290 243 304 376 5) 1220
American Indian 42 39 50 38 169
International 85} 80 81 119 198 1 514
Unknown/Other 1 152 98 172 186 2 611
TAMU Age <18 9 53 7 69
Categories 18-21 25 8473 7379 7240 2787 1 25905
22-25 15 39 228 1819 7022 47 9170
26-30 1 5 44 145 454 37 686
31-39 1 3 24 47 185 22 282
40+ 2 1 8 26 67 13 117
College Agriculture 4 762 943 1528 1816 30 5083
Architecture 1 230 291 421 524 1467
Business Admin 3 1048 952 1656 1838 1 5498
Education 453 566 789 1074 40 2922
Engineering 10 1876 1619 1842 2361 24 7732
Geosciences 78 88 123 139 3 431
Liberal Arts 2 961 1180 1859 1817 5) 5824
Science 1 626 403 413 439 5 1887
Veterinary Medicine 1 687 445 509 506 12 2160
General Studies 10 1853 1203 137 1 3204
Exchange 21 21
Enroliment  1st Time in College 1 6477 185 21 1 6685
Status 1st Time PB 22 22
1st Time Transfer 244 980 619 59 1902
Re Admitted 23 132 199 192 2 548
Continuing 52 1830 6393 8438 10263 96 27072
Tuition Resident Tuition i 8115 7329 8810 9878 111 34258
Status Non-Resident Tuition 36 241 212 245 372 5 1111
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 2 218 149 222 265 4 860
Residency Texas Resident 16 8115 7329 8812 9883 111 34266
Status Non-TX, US Resident 2 377 279 347 433 8 1446
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 35 82 82 118 199 1 517
SCH <6 SCH 13 17 36 133 283 10 492
Categories 6.8 SCH 5 38 95 128 532 23 821
9-11 SCH 3 53 180 274 918 14 1442
12-14 SCH 26 7286 5186 5453 5461 54 23466
15-17 SCH 6 1172 2142 3130 2963 16 9429
>17 SCH 8 51 159 358 3 579
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 13 17 36 133 283 10 492
TAMU Half-Time 5 38 95 128 532 23 821
Status Three-Quarter Time 3 53 180 274 918 14 1442
Full-Time 32 8466 7379 8742 8782 73 33474
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Demographic Summary by Classification

Graduate Students

Doctoral

Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Head Count
Gender

Ethnic Origin

TAMU Age
Categories

College

Enroliment
Status

Residency
Status

SCH
Categories

Ft/Pt: TAMU
Status

Tuition Status

Total

Male

Female

White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

American Indian
International
Unknown/Other
18-21

22-25

26-30

31-39

40+

Agriculture
Architecture
Business Admin
Education
Engineering
Geosciences

G. Bush School of Govt
Liberal Arts

Science

Veterinary Medicine
Distance Education
1st Time Graduate
1st Time Transfer
Continuing

Resident Tuition
Non-Resident Tuition
Tuition Exemption/Waiver
Texas Resident
Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
<6 SCH

6-8 SCH

9-11 SCH

12-14 SCH

15-17 SCH

>17 SCH

Less Than Half Time
Half-Time

Full-Time

Fall 2000
G6: Non-Degreed G7:

PB Masters
321 3989
134 2443
187 1546
190 2096

17 56
34 175
6 86
1 8
64 1530
9 38
1 95
70 2090
68 1119
76 472
106 213
17 622
5 273
6 691
159 347
47 1202
14 182
7 45
24 328
26 250
15 47
1 2
1664

1
320 2325
224 1764
38 611
59 1614
224 1765
33 693
64 1531
161 505
85 202
54 2280
11 805
3 190
7 7
147 429
99 278
75 3282

2940
1898
1042
1392
103
145
51

1210
30

202
1068
1051

618

498

7
79

637

731

115

373
339
91

388

2552
1150
476
1314
1158
569
1213
869
160
1758
133
15

754
275
1911

41
27
14
17

20

18
14

19

22
12

27
12

20

28

10

40

7291
4502
2789
3695
176
358
143
18
2824
77
97
2380
2269
1608
937
1138
355
777
1146
1998
315
52
727
627
153

2071

5219
3150
1127
3014
3159
1304
2828
1535
448
4120
959
210
19
1330
653
5308

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

Texas A&M University
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Demographic Summary by Classification
Professional Students
Fall 2000

V1: 1st Year V2: 2nd Year V3: 3rd Year V4: 4th Year GRAND

Fall 2000

Head Count
Gender

Ethnic Origin

TAMU Age
Categories

College
Enroliment Status

Tuition Status

Residency Status

SCH Categories
Ft/Pt: TAMU Status

Total

Male

Female

White

Hispanic

Asian

American Indian
Unknown/Other
18-21

22-25

26-30

31-39

40+

Veterinary Medicine
1st Time Professional
Re Admitted
Continuing

Resident Tuition
Non-Resident Tuition
Tuition Exemption/Waiver
Texas Resident
Non-TX, US Resident
>17 SCH

Full-Time

Veterinary
132
46
86
115
10

2
1

Veterinary
124
39
85
113

88
23
11
124
124
117

117

124
124

Veterinary
125
39
86
112

= N O g

81
34

125

125

117

117

125
125

Veterinary
125
41
84
114

50
58
15
125
125
119

119

125
125

Total
506
165
341
454
24
18

20
299
131

a7

506
128

377
482

17
483
23
506
506

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Residency Status by Tuition Status by College
Fall 2000

Resident Tuition

#

% chg

Tuition

Exemption/Waiver

% chg

Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Agriculture

Architecture

Business
Admin

Education

Engineering

Geosciences

G. Bush
School of
Govt

Liberal Arts

Science

Veterinary
Medicine

Distance
Education
General
Studies

Exchange

Total

Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Non-TX, Non-US Resident
Sub-Total

Texas Resident

Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident

5355

5355
1558

1558
5768

5768
3814

3814
7377

7377
484

484
28

28
5892

5892
1904

1904
2635

2635

3073

3073

37890

37890

3.8%

3.8%
-0.9%

-100.0%
-1.0%
-9.6%

-9.6%
7.0%

7.0%
-2.3%
-100.0%

-2.3%
7.1%

7.1%
33.3%

33.3%
11.4%

11.4%
6.1%

6.1%
0.3%

-100.0%
0.2%
-60.0%

-60.0%
23.3%

23.3%

2.7%
-100.0%
-100.0%

2.7%

645

180
83
264

67
46
113

53
12
66

75
18
94
21
21
12
1002
1231
2245

-100.0%
-20.4%
8.3%
-4.9%
-88.2%
8.7%
-6.3%
-5.6%
-87.5%
30.3%
40.0%
22.3%
-87.0%
-8.9%
14.4%
5.0%
-75.0%
28.1%
-2.6%
6.8%

-94.1%
6.5%
15.3%
2.3%
-100.0%
9.8%
24.3%
6.6%
-80.0%
39.5%
-25.0%
11.9%

-90.0%
17.2%
20.0%

5.6%

100.0%

100.0%
-89.2%
5.9%
11.3%
3.8%

339
223
562

52
95
147

153
135
288

98
40
139

369
1128
1500

103
80
183

22

24

295
100
395

218
277
497

86
32
118

i

35

37

1771
2114

3891

-100.0%
-1.2%
-0.4%

-16.5%

-100.0%

-11.9%
79.2%
20.5%
-100.0%
-0.6%
2.3%
-17.5%
-98.1%
-3.0%
14.3%
-26.1%
-98.5%
-6.3%
22.6%
-1.1%
-100.0%
2.0%
12.7%
-10.3%

-100.0%
22.2%
0.0%
14.3%

-100.0%

2.4%
9.9%
-15.8%
-98.4%
-3.1%
0.4%
-20.7%
-100.0%
6.2%
-3.0%
-19.7%

100.0%
100.0%
-100.0%

40.0%

100.0%

-31.5%

-99.2%
-1.0%
15.0%
-11.0%

5357
482
382

6221

1558

91
173

1822

5770
266
239

6275

3816
184

68

4068

7383
574

1773

9730
485
144
117
746

28
22

52
5893
475
183
6551
1906
285
323
2514
2636
139
44
2819

3074
110
20
3204
21
2l
37908
2773
3345
44026

1.4%
0.2%
-0.8%
1.2%
-1.6%
-15.7%
37.3%
0.2%
-10.7%
3.1%
-1.6%
-9.8%
5.3%
10.2%
23.6%
5.7%
-5.1%
-7.4%
19.5%
-1.5%
-0.6%
8.3%
7.3%
2.2%
27.3%
22.2%
0.0%
23.8%
9.3%
3.9%
12.3%
8.9%
-1.2%
-0.3%
3.2%
-0.6%
-1.1%
16.8%
-12.0%
-0.6%
-60.0%
100.0%
-40.0%
21.5%
23.6%
25.0%
21.6%
100.0%
100.0%
0.4%
1.4%
13.5%
1.3%
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Texas A&M University
Office of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

AG & Life Science

Architecture

Business Admin

Education

Engineering

Geosciences

WFSC
AG-Total
ARCH
Ccosc
LAUP
AR-Total
ACCT
FINC
INFO
MGMT
MKTG
BA-Total
EAHR
EPSY
HLKN
TLAC
ED-Total
AERO
CHEN
CPSC
CVEN
ELEN
ETID
INEN
MEEN
NUEN
PETE
EN-Total
ATMO

LD Funded
SCH

2,097
1,455
1,177
5,795
865
1,895
636
1,961
331
1,006
871
1,508
1,089
1,414
22,100
7,065
1,978
683
9,726
6,987
1515
3,183
6,744
102
18,531
0
1,251
17,438
1,372
20,061
1,919
672
4,683
1,838
2,363
5,887
451
2,889
219
556
21,477
1,034

SCH Summaries by College for Fall 2000

UD Funded
SCH

4,962
2,730
1,150
4,456
4,237
712
371
787
688
1,455
596
1,799
2,428
2,175
28,546
3,860
3,796
986
8,642
4,886
7,505
10,213
8,769
9,487
40,860
0
1,699
6,707
8,606
17,012
1,411
2,011
3,340
3,830
3,629
6,737
2,847
4,684
331
915
29,735
452

MS Funded
SCH

464
233
111
642
432
131
52
120
187
178
222
141
286
305
3,504
1,468
375
708
2,551
2,472
1,608
1,697
2,485
496
8,758
1,094
798
386
1,058
3,336
406
447
1,775
1,003
1,517

969
1,587
517
740
8,961
309

PHD Funded
SCH

190

192

48

292

584

169

70

86

181

69

91

116

359

323

2,770

164

222
386
72
93
60
155
60

1,606
1,063
143
506
3,318
309
521
917
708
1,213

417
690
189
226
5,190
88

Total Funded
SCH
7,713
4,610
2,486
11,185
6,118
2,907
1,129
2,954
1,387
2,708
1,780
3,564
4,162
4,217
56,920
12,557
6,149
2,599
21,305
14,417
10,721
15,153
18,153
10,145
68,589
2,700
4,811
24,674
11,542
43,727
4,045
3,651
10,715
7,379
8,722
12,624
4,684
9,850
1,256
2,437
65,363
1,883

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data — Not Certified

PHD Excess
SCH

Total Non-Funded
SCH

O O OO 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo

(o2}
]

o

60

127

O OO0 O 0O OO0 O0O OO0 O0OOoOOoO oo o

Total SCH
7,715
4,614
2,489

11,198
6,125
2,918
1,130
2,954
1,404
2,714
1,791
3,564
4,168
4,228

57,012

12,558
6,149
2,601

21,308

14,500

10,723

15,160

18,228

10,159

68,770
2,732
4,830

24,678

11,567

43,807
4,047
3,688

10,759
7,389
8,768

12,624
4,693
9,886
1,268
2,447

65,569
1,900
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Office of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data — Not Certified

SCH Summaries by College for Fall 2000

Eall 2000 LD Funded UD Funded MS Funded PHD Funded Total Funded PHD Excess Total Non-Funded
SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH Total SCH
Geosciences GEOG 5,318 2,239 175 105 7,837 2 0 7,839
GEPL 6,870 1,060 666 310 8,906 28 0 8,934
OCNG 2,095 148 371 178 2,792 22 0 2,814
GE-Total 15,317 3,899 1,521 681 21,418 69 0 21,487
Liberal Arts ANTH 8,005 823 430 153 9,411 3 55 9,469
ECON 9,666 4,395 344 553 14,958 5 0 14,963
ENGL 13,459 5,625 333 433 19,850 53 0 19,903
HIST 16,734 3,258 144 222 20,358 9 0 20,367
JOUR 2,995 3,046 105 0 6,146 0 167 6,313
MODL 6,843 1,809 61 0 8,713 0 0 8,713
PHUM 5,160 1,928 250 6 7,344 0 0 7,344
POLS 13,353 2,793 93 251 16,490 3 0 16,493
PRFM 4,076 729 0 0 4,805 0 0 4,805
PSYC 10,817 5,508 401 362 17,088 5 0 17,093
SCOM 5,037 2,618 150 105 7,910 0 0 7,910
Socl 7,263 2,620 238 178 10,299 19 0 10,318
LA-Total 103,408 35,152 2,549 2,263 143,372 97 222 143,691
Science BIOL 11,766 4,750 301 395 17,212 31 0 17,243
CHEM 20,140 1,506 978 996 23,620 58 0 23,678
MATH 31,832 4,337 740 512 37,421 32 0 37,453
PHYS 12,848 737 353 412 14,350 81 0 14,431
STAT 3,162 2,532 1,018 767 7,479 3 0 7,482
SC-Total 79,748 13,862 3,390 3,082 100,082 205 0 100,287
Veterinary Medicine CLVM 886 247 0 0 1,133 0 4,003 5,136
VAPH 597 2,725 83 227 3,632 0 1,681 5313
VLAM 0 5 13 0 18 0 1,600 1,618
VSAM 3 15 1 8 37 0 2,210 2,247
VTPB 71 1,781 84 196 2,132 0 2,406 4,538
VTPP 209 1,804 129 297 2,439 0 1,446 3,885
VM-Total 1,766 6,577 320 728 9,391 0 13,346 22,737
G. Bush Sch. of Govt. BUSH 0 114 531 0 645 0 0 645
GB-Total 0 114 531 0 645 0 0 645
Interdisciplinary INTG 0 0 193 135 328 15 0 343
Galveston IG-Total 0 0 193 135 328 15 0 343
Other AERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 932 932
CAEN 2,492 0 0 0 2,492 0 476 2,968
MLSC 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,106 2,106
NVSC 0 0 0 0 0 0 837 837
OT-Total 2,492 0 0 0 2,492 0 4,351 6,843
Texas A&M University Total 294,626 184,399 35,614 18,993 533,632 821 18,046 552,499




Texas A&M University

Office of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

AG & Life Science

Architecture

Business Admin

Education

Engineering

Geosciences

WFSC
Ag-Total
ARCH
COsC
LAUP
AR-Total
ACCT
FINC
INFO
MGMT
MKTG
BA-Total
EAHR
EPSY
HLKN
TLAC
ED-Total
AERO
CHEN
CPSC
CVEN
ELEN
ETID
INEN
MEEN
NUEN
PETE
EN-Total
ATMO

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data — Not Certified

WSCH Summariesby College for Fall 2000: Teaching Supplement Calculated at 15%

LD WSCH
4,270
2,937
3,240

12,434
1,323
3,207
1,145
4,013

506
2,040
1,399
2,676
2,173
2,371

43,734

19,369
5,367
2,043

26,779
9,852
2,384
4,867
9,509

144
26,755
0
1,603

24,911
2,888

29,402
5,776
2,014
7,345
5,330
7,113

13,446
1,220
8,618

659
1,674

53,194

1,582

UD WSCH

11,942
6,028
3,647
11,796
12,711
2,110
1,011
1,953
2,063
3,663
1,559
4,286
6,265
6,220
75,253
13,076
8,760
3,380
25,217
7,925
11,933
21,268
13,943
15,084
70,153
0
3,448
17,933
19,751
41,132
4,882
6,877
10,667
13,173
12,556
15,005
9,077
15,497
1,133
3,166
92,033
1,356

MS WSCH
3,081
1,547

910
4,368
3,097

925

367

812
1,341
1,246
1,535

645
1,914
2,038

23,825
11,596
2,038
5,726
19,360
11,125
7,381
8,372
11,406
2,277
40,561
3,661
2,775
1,598
4,074
12,107
3,329
3,333
13,524
8,206
12,409
0
7,469
13,013
4,198
6,068
71,549
2,216

PHD WSCH
3,110
3,143

997
4,984
11,265
3,181
1,254
1,542
3,491
1,220
1,595
1,782
6,090
5,381
49,037
3,510
0
4,646
8,155
1,002
1,294
899
2,156
835
6,185
16,479
11,634
1,465
5,275
34,854
6,613
10,728
17,986
15,132
25,933
0
8,497
14,766
4,028
4,836
108,520
1,698

Total WSCH Without Teaching
Supplement
22,404
13,655
8,794
33,583
28,397
9,423
3,777
8,321
7,402
8,168
6,087
9,388
16,442
16,010
191,849
47,551
16,165
15,795
79,511
29,903
22,991
35,406
37,014
18,339
143,654
20,140
19,460
45,907
31,988
117,495
20,600
22,952
49,523
41,842
58,010
28,451
26,263
51,893
10,019
15,744
325,297
6,851

Total WSCH With Teaching
Supplement

24,138
14,479
9,789
36,222
29,685
10,220
4,083
9,002
7,755
8,401
6,500
10,264
17,125
17,145
204,807
50,462
17,533
16,552
84,546
31,338
23,264
37,129
38,038
19,560
149,328
20,140
19,765
47,602
32,671
120,179
21,767
23,938
50,248
44,163
59,571
30,597
27,754
54,827
10,206
16,171
339,243
7,160
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Texas A&M University
Office of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Geosciences

Liberal Arts

Science

Veterinary Medicine

G. Bush Sch. of Govt.
Interdisciplinary
Galveston

Other

Texas A&M University

GEOG
GEPL
OCNG
GE-Total
ANTH
ECON
ENGL
HIST
JOUR
MODL
PHUM
POLS
PRFM
PSYC
SCOM
SOCI
LA-Total
BIOL
CHEM
MATH
PHYS
STAT
SC-Total
CLVM
VAPH
VLAM
VSAM
VTPB
VTPP
VM-Total
BUSH
GB-Total
INTG
1G-Total
AERS
CAEN
MLSC
NVSC
OT-Total
Total

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data — Not Certified

WSCH Summariesby College for Fall 2000: Teaching Supplement Calculated at 15%

LD WSCH

6,286
10,511
3,205
21,585
8,010
9,666
14,178
16,782
3171
6,846
5,160
13,353
7,497
10,821
5,037
7,263
107,784
17,979
30,814
31,832
19,657
3,461
103,743
1,356
1,285

2,492
418,859

UD WSCH
4,914
3,180

9,894
1,658
8,614
11,106
6,452
6,101
3,609
3,779
5,474
2,267
10,796
5,131
5,135
70,123
14,250
4,518
8,501
2,210
6,198
35,676
741
8,492
15

45
5,959
5,950
21,203
223
223

O O O O o oo

440,908

MS WSCH

738
4,775
2,660
10,389
1,694
1,355
1,312
567
414
240
985
366

1,580
591
941

10,046

2,158

7,012

2,916

2,516

4,011

18,613

595
93

79
602
925
2,294
2,137
2,137
1,294
1,294

O O o oo

212,176

PHD WSCH
1,264
5,980
3,434
12,375
1,842
6,658
5,213
2,673

72
3,022

4,358
1,264
2,165
27,268
7,620
19,213
6,164
7,947
9,235
50,179

4,379

154
3,781
5,729

14,043

2,338
2,338

O O o oo

312,955

Total WSCH Without Teaching
Supplement

13,202
24,446
9,743
54,243
13,204
26,294
31,809
26,474
9,686
10,695
9,996
22,216
9,764
27,555
12,023
15,504
215,221
42,006
61,557
49,413
32,330
22,905
208,212
2,097
14,751
108
283
10,511
13,181
40,931
2,360
2,360
3,632
3,632
0
2,492
0
0
2,492
1,384,898

Total WSCH With Teaching
Supplement

14,338
26,076
10,193
57,767
14,106
27,388
33,473
28,866
10,272
11,389
11,102
24,047
10,682
29,227
12,684
16,631
229,868
44,072
63,238
51,122
34,580
23,085
216,097
2,152
15,740
110
289
11,395
13,728
43,415
2,360
2,360
3,632
3,632
0
2,492
0

0
2,492
1,453,735
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Texas A&M University
Office of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data — Not Certified

WSCH Summaries by College for Fall 2000: Teaching Supplement Calculated at 5%

Fall 2000

LD WSCH

AG & Life Science AGEC 4,270
AGED 2,937
AGEN 3,240
ANSC 12,434
BCBP 1,323
ENTO 3,207
FRSC 1,145
HRSC 4,013
PLPM 506
POSC 2,040
RLEM 1,399
RPTS 2,676
SCsC 2,173
WFSC 2,371
AG-Total 43,734
Architecture ARCH 19,369
COsC 5,367
LAUP 2,043
AR-Total 26,779
Business Admin ACCT 9,852
FINC 2,384
INFO 4,867
MGMT 9,509
MKTG 144
BA-Total 26,755
Education EAHR 0
EPSY 1,603
HLKN 24,911
TLAC 2,888
ED-Total 29,402
Engineering AERO 5,776
CHEN 2,014
CPSC 7,345
CVEN 5,330
ELEN 7,113
ETID 13,446
INEN 1,220
MEEN 8,618
NUEN 659
PETE 1,674
EN-Total 53,194
Geosciences ATMO 1,582

UD WSCH
11,942
6,028
3,647
11,796
12,711
2,110
1,011
1,953
2,063
3,663
1,559
4,286
6,265
6,220
75,253
13,076
8,760
3,380
25,217
7,925
11,933
21,268
13,943
15,084
70,153

3,448
17,933
19,751
41,132

4,882

6,877
10,667
13,173
12,556
15,005

9,077
15,497

1,133

3,166
92,033

1,356

MS WSCH
3,081
1,547

910
4,368
3,097

925

367

812
1,341
1,246
1,535

645
1,914
2,038

23,825
11,596
2,038
5,726
19,360
11,125
7,381
8,372
11,406
2,277
40,561
3,661
2,775
1,598
4,074
12,107
3,329
3,333
13,524
8,206
12,409

7,469
13,013
4,198
6,068
71,549
2,216

PHD WSCH
3,110
3,143

997
4,984
11,265
3,181
1,254
1,542
3,491
1,220
1,595
1,782
6,090
5,381
49,037
3,510
0
4,646
8,155
1,002
1,294
899
2,156
835
6,185
16,479
11,634
1,465
5,275
34,854
6,613
10,728
17,986
15,132
25,933
0
8,497
14,766
4,028
4,836
108,520
1,698

Total WSCH Without Teaching
Supplement

Total WSCH With Teaching
Supplement

22,404 22,982
13,655 13,929
8,794 9,126
33,583 34,463
28,397 28,826
9,423 9,689
3,777 3,879
8,321 8,548
7,402 7,519
8,168 8,246
6,087 6,225
9,388 9,680
16,442 16,670
16,010 16,388
191,849 196,169
47,551 48,521
16,165 16,621
15,795 16,047
79,511 81,189
29,903 30,381
22,991 23,082
35,406 35,980
37,014 37,355
18,339 18,746
143,654 145,545
20,140 20,140
19,460 19,562
45,907 46,472
31,988 32,216
117,495 118,390
20,600 20,989
22,952 23,280
49,523 49,765
41,842 42,616
58,010 58,531
28,451 29,166
26,263 26,760
51,893 52,871
10,019 10,081
15,744 15,886
325,297 329,946
6,851 6,954
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WSCH Summaries by College for Fall 2000: Teaching Supplement Calculated at 5%

Eall 2000 Total WSCH Without Teaching Total WSCH With Teaching
LD WSCH UD WSCH MS WSCH PHD WSCH Supplement Supplement
Geosciences GEOG 6,286 4,914 738 1,264 13,202 13,581
GEPL 10,511 3,180 4775 5,980 24,446 24,990
OCNG 3,205 444 2,660 3,434 9,743 9,893
GE-Total 21,585 9,894 10,389 12,375 54,243 55,418
Liberal Arts ANTH 8,010 1,658 1,694 1,842 13,204 13,505
ECON 9,666 8,614 1,355 6,658 26,294 26,659
ENGL 14,178 11,106 1,312 5,213 31,809 32,364
HIST 16,782 6,452 567 2,673 26,474 27,271
JOUR 3,171 6,101 414 0 9,686 9,881
MODL 6,846 3,609 240 0 10,695 10,926
PHUM 5,160 3,779 985 72 9,996 10,365
POLS 13,353 5,474 366 3,022 22,216 22,826
PRFM 7,497 2,267 0 0 9,764 10,070
PSYC 10,821 10,796 1,580 4,358 27,555 28,112
SCOM 5,037 5,131 591 1,264 12,023 12,244
SOCI 7,263 5,135 941 2,165 15,504 15,880
LA-Total 107,784 70,123 10,046 27,268 215,221 220,103
Science BIOL 17,979 14,250 2,158 7,620 42,006 42,695
CHEM 30,814 4,518 7,012 19,213 61,557 62,117
MATH 31,832 8,501 2,916 6,164 49,413 49,983
PHYS 19,657 2,210 2,516 7,947 32,330 33,080
STAT 3,461 6,198 4,011 9,235 22,905 22,965
SC-Total 103,743 35,676 18,613 50,179 208,212 210,840
Veterinary Medicine CLVM 1,356 741 0 0 2,097 2,115
VAPH 1,285 8,492 595 4,379 14,751 15,081
VLAM 0 15 93 0 108 109
VSAM 5 45 79 154 283 285
VTPB 169 5,959 602 3,781 10,511 10,806
VTPP 577 5,950 925 5,729 13,181 13,364
VM-Total 3,391 21,203 2,294 14,043 40,931 41,759
G. Bush Sch. of Govt. BUSH 0 223 2,137 0 2,360 2,360
GB-Total 0 223 2,137 0 2,360 2,360
Interdisciplinary INTG 0 0 1,294 2,338 3,632 3,632
Galveston IG-Total 0 0 1,294 2,338 3,632 3,632
Other AERS 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAEN 2,492 0 0 0 2,492 2,492
MLSC 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVSC 0 0 0 0 0 0
OT-Total 2,492 0 0 0 2,492 2,492
Texas A&M University Total 418,859 440,908 212,176 312,955 1,384,898 1,407,844
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Headcount by College by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 Am. Indian Asian Hispanic
M F Total
Agriculture 238 140 68 50 12 12 54 49 215 183 2667 2427 58 48 3312 2909 6221
Architecture 106 67 14 10 6 19 17 112 52 962 423 22 12 1241 581 1822
Business Admin 142 97 41 76 17 11 75 96 207 229 2600 2591 50 43 3132 3143 6275
Education 18 50 40 99 4 16 7 23 96 250 716 2697 23 29 904 3164 4068
Engineering 1473 299 123 121 32 5 400 134 626 198 5062 1119 97 41 7813 1917 9730
Geosciences 84 33 3 1 2 2 4 4 25 15 331 229 6 7 455 291 746
G. Bush School of Govt 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 24 19 29 23 52
Liberal Arts 121 62 48 121 12 22 54 86 254 390 2029 3228 43 81 2561 3990 6551
Science 217 104 22 42 3 1 68 72 108 131 733 964 25 24 1176 1338 2514
Veterinary Medicine 18 26 16 50 7 9 46 78 87 190 781 1467 20 24 975 1844 2819
Distance Education 2 1 2 1 3
General Studies 9 11 63 55 7 11 50 43 153 160 1354 1248 20 20 1656 1548 3204
Exchange 13 8 13 8 21
GRAND Total 2440 898 439 626 102 89 778 603 1885 1799 17261 16412 364 330 23269 20757 44026

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Headcount by Level by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 __Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg
Male White 15057 -1.2% 1251 -2.4% 800 -2.8% 153 -2.5% 17261 -1.4%
Black 373 -10.6% 32 23.1% 34 -5.6% 439 -8.4%
Hispanic 1715 -4.1% 103 3.0% 64 1.6% 3 50.0% 1885 -3.5%
Asian 695 -1.6% 49 2.1% 30 -9.1% 4 0.0% 778 -1.6%
American Indian 920 1.1% 5 66.7% 6 20.0% 1 0.0% 102 4.1%
International 358 -4.3% 1141 23.6% 941 9.9% 2440 13.3%
Unknown/Other 314 19.8% 23 -23.3% 23 53.3% 4 300.0% 364 18.2%
Sub-Total 18602 -1.5% 2604 8.0% 1898 3.7% 165 0.0% 23269 -0.1%
Female White 14467 2.7% 1052 3.6% 592 -2.6% 301 1.3% 16412 2.5%
Black 516 -4.6% 41 -8.9% 69 21.1% 626 -2.6%
Hispanic 1587 -1.4% 110 19.6% 81 -6.9% 21 10.5% 1799 -0.4%
Asian 525 7.6% 43 -6.5% 21 16.7% 14 0.0% 603 6.5%
American Indian 79 -1.3% 4 0.0% 3 50.0% 3 0.0% 89 0.0%
International 156 9.1% 473 24.1% 269 10.7% 898 17.1%
Unknown/Other 297 21.7% 24 33.3% 7 0.0% 2 100.0% 330 22.2%
Sub-Total 17627 2.5% 1747 9.1% 1042 2.0% 341 2.1% 20757 3.0%
GRAND Total 36229 0.4% 4351 8.4% 2940 3.0% 506 1.4% 44026 1.3%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Headcount by Department by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Agriculture AGEC 747 0.7% 83 23.9% 43 4.9% 873 2.7%
AGED 756 2.0% 44 37.5% 48 108.7% 848 6.5%
AGEN 309 0.7% 32 -31.9% 16 14.3% 357 -3.0%
ANSC 1061 -5.7% 141 2.9% 54 -1.8% 1256 -4.6%
BCBP 462 0.7% 50 -7.4% 75 19.0% 587 1.9%
CLAG 319 32.9% 1 100.0% 320 33.3%
ENTO 49 -5.8% 21 -19.2% 27 -6.9% 97 -9.3%
FRSC 55 7.8% 6 -45.5% 14 -30.0% 75 -8.5%
HRSC 130 -12.8% 34 9.7% 14 -39.1% 178 -12.3%
PLPM 164 4.5% 16 -15.8% 22 -24.1% 202 -1.5%
pPOSC 126 -8.7% 19 -13.6% 16 60.0% 161 -5.3%
RLEM 97 2.1% 30 -6.3% 23 -4.2% 150 -0.7%
RPTS 291 24.4% 27 42.1% 19 -5.0% 337 23.4%
SCSsC 123 -10.9% 56 -17.6% 54 -3.6% 233 -11.1%
WFSC 394 3.4% 81 -5.8% 72 -11.1% 547 -0.2%
SubTotal 5083 1.5% 640 -1.7% 498 2.0% 6221 1.2%
Architecture ARCH 785 -0.9% 180 28.6% 35 6.1% 1000 3.6%
CosC 551 -1.3% 38 8.6% 589 -0.7%
LAUP 131 -10.9% 60 -18.9% 42 7.7% 233 -10.4%
SubTotal 1467 -2.0% 278 11.6% 77 6.9% 1822 0.2%
Business Admin ACCT 624 -10.6% 97 -13.4% 19 0.0% 740 -10.7%
CLBA 2159 -21.0% 304 33.9% 0 -100.0% 2463 -16.8%
FINC 671 -0.4% 137 3.0% 9 12.5% 817 0.2%
INFO 738 -17.4% 83 -8.8% 16 0.0% 837 -16.4%
MGMT 495 -2.8% 47 -4.1% 26 -10.3% 568 -3.2%
MKTG 811 9.7% 30 100.0% 9 -30.8% 850 10.8%
SubTotal 5498 -12.0% 698 11.3% 79 -8.1% 6275 -9.8%
Education CLED 3 -62.5% 3 -62.5%
EAHR 3 100.0% 157 100.0% 331 100.0% 491 100.0%
EDAD 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
EDCI 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
EHRD 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
EPSY 151 151.7% 174 16.0% 325 54.8%
HLKN 1252 5.7% 60 -10.4% 35 -12.5% 1347 4.3%
TLAC 1664 100.0% 141 100.0% 97 100.0% 1902 100.0%
SubTotal 2922 3.5% 509 18.9% 637 7.1% 4068 5.7%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Headcount by Department by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Engineering AERO 463 4.3% 55 31.0% 36 -5.3% 554 5.7%
CHEN 646 -11.4% 56 19.1% 69 19.0% 771 -7.6%
CLEN 164 72.6% 18 -28.0% 24 -7.7% 206 41.1%
CPSC 1217 -10.9% 187 29.9% 97 7.8% 1501 -6.2%
CVEN 855 2.4% 170 -6.6% 121 4.3% 1146 1.1%
ELEN 1071 -2.9% 219 6.3% 179 5.9% 1469 -0.6%
ETID 1291 1.9% 1291 1.9%
INEN 631 -5.1% 156 22.8% 68 11.5% 855 0.2%
MEEN 1095 -12.8% 225 34.7% 84 0.0% 1404 -6.8%
NUEN 109 19.8% 61 0.0% 22 -26.7% 192 5.5%
PETE 190 -17.4% 120 27.7% 31 -3.1% 341 -4.2%
SubTotal 7732 -4.3% 1267 15.7% 731 3.8% 9730 -1.5%
Geosciences ATMO 149 13.7% 41 -2.4% 18 0.0% 208 8.9%
CLGE 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
GEOG 141 -9.0% 22 -4.3% 22 0.0% 185 -7.5%
GEOL 20 -4.8% 20 -4.8%
GEPL 121 8.0% 87 13.0% 46 2.2% 254 8.5%
OCNG 50 2.0% 29 -14.7% 79 -4.8%
SubTotal 431 2.9% 200 4.2% 115 -3.4% 746 2.2%
G. Bush School BUSH 52 23.8% 52 23.8%
of Govt SubTotal 52 23.8% 52 23.8%
Liberal Arts ANTH 107 10.3% 79 -12.2% 39 11.4% 225 1.4%
CLLA 246 10.3% 246 10.3%
ECON 451 24.6% 32 3.2% 68 21.4% 551 22.7%
ENGL 572 -2.9% 47 17.5% 80 -8.0% 699 -2.4%
HIST 484 16.1% 29 0.0% 48 0.0% 561 13.6%
JOUR 818 16.0% 21 5.0% 839 15.7%
MODL 106 -3.6% 11 -38.9% 117 -8.6%
PHUM 58 -9.4% 28 -6.7% 86 -8.5%
POLS 759 1.7% 11 -38.9% 35 0.0% 805 0.8%
PRFM 41 -28.1% 41 -28.1%
PSYC 1302 11.2% 46 15.0% 51 -5.6% 1399 10.6%
SCOM 643 23.2% 19 26.7% 17 21.4% 679 23.2%
SOCI 237 3.5% 31 0.0% 35 12.9% 303 4.1%
SubTotal 5824 10.1% 354 -2.2% 373 3.6% 6551 8.9%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Headcount by Department by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Science BIOL 1306 -2.2% 44 -26.7% 53 6.0% 1403 -3.0%
CHEM 203 12.2% 106 -9.4% 121 1.7% 430 3.1%
MATH 296 -0.7% 61 8.9% 50 -3.8% 407 0.2%
PHYS 82 10.8% 40 -21.6% 65 4.8% 187 0.0%
STAT 37 37.0% 50 11.1% 87 20.8%
SubTotal 1887 -0.1% 288 -7.4% 339 3.4% 2514 -0.6%
Vete_rir_1ary CLVM 2160 -1.1% 12 100.0% 506 1.4% 2678 -0.2%
Medicine VAPH 5 -58.3% 26 4.0% 31 -16.2%
VLAM 5 66.7% 5 66.7%
VSAM 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
VTPB 25 25.0% 36 -12.2% 61 0.0%
VTPH 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
VTPP 13 -13.3% 29 -14.7% 42 -14.3%
SubTotal 2160 -1.1% 62 21.6% 91 -9.9% 506 1.4% 2819 -0.6%
Distance CLEN 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
Education EPSY 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
INEN 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
PETE 1 -66.7% 1 -66.7%
SubTotal 3 -40.0% 3 -40.0%
General Studies GEST 3204 21.6% 3204 21.6%
SubTotal 3204 21.6% 3204 21.6%
Exchange SABX 21 100.0% 21 100.0%
SubTotal 21 100.0% 21 100.0%
Total 36229 0.4% 4351 8.4% 2940 3.0% 506 1.4% 44026 1.3%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Headcount by Department by Level by Entry Status

) Undergraduate

AGEC
AGED
AGEN
ANSC
BCBP
CLAG
ENTO
FRSC
HRSC
PLPM
POSC
RLEM
RPTS
SCSsC
WFSC
Sub-Total
ARCH
COsC
LAUP
Sub-Total
ACCT
CLBA
FINC
INFO
MGMT
MKTG
Sub-Total
CLED
EAHR
EPSY
HLKN
TLAC
Sub-Total
AERO
CHEN
CLEN
CPSC
CVEN
ELEN
ETID
INEN
MEEN
NUEN
PETE
Sub-Total

Agriculture

Architecture

Business Admin

Education

Engineering

1st Time in 1st Time 1st Time Re Contin
College PB Transfer Admitted uing

82 68 5 592
52 1 71 22 610
34 2 22 10 241
169 1 54 8 829
104 1 32 5 320
28 36 247

1 2 2 44

1 12 3 32
7 2 16 105
11 6 9 138
11 1 12 6 96
4 9 6 78
7 15 15 254
5 8 4 106
41 1 37 10 305
543 10 392 141 3997
103 25 7 650
42 35 7 467
14 7 110
159 67 14 1227
9 3 612
886 38 11 1224
7 5 659
11 7 720
1 5 489
4 12 795
886 70 43 4499
3

1 1 1
122 107 16 1007
181 4 197 20 1262
304 4 305 36 2273
162 17 4 280
136 30 3 477
96 68
280 31 12 894
143 36 11 665
235 91 7 738
50 33 31 1177
146 53 5 427
230 55 8 802
29 11 69
30 7 1 152
1537 364 82 5749

Fall 2000
Masters PhD Professional
1st Time 1st Time Contin 1st Time Contin 1st Time Re Contin
Graduate Transfer uing Graduate uing Professional Admitted uing

39 1 43 8 35
20 24 27 21
3 29 16
44 97 8 46
24 26 8 67
1
3 18 1 26
1 5 1 13
10 24 1 13
2 14 1 21
4 15 2 14
8 22 2 21
13 14 1 18
12 44 7 47
16 65 5 67
199 1 440 72 426
83 97 9 26

17 21
21 39 5 37
121 157 14 63
65 32 1 18

173 131
96 41 3 6
48 35 1 15
18 29 3 23
17 13 9
417 281 8 71
56 101 36 295
39 112 22 152
21 39 1 34
18 123 14 83
134 &5 73 564
22 33 6 30
24 32 16 53
8 10 1 23
63 124 21 76
59 111 20 101
65 154 24 155
75 81 14 54
103 122 13 71
21 40 3 19
46 74 5 26
486 781 123 608

873
848
357
1256
587
320
97
75
178
202

150
337
233
547
6221
1000
589
233
1822
740
2463
817
837
568
850
6275

491
325
1347
1902
4068
554

206
1501
1146
1469
1291

855
1404

192

341
9730

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00
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Headcount by Department by Level by Entry Status

Fall 2000
) Undergraduate Masters PhD Professional
Fall 2000 1st Time in 1st Time 1st Time Re Contin 1st Time 1st Time Contin 1st Time Contin 1st Time Re Contin
College PB Transfer Admitted uing Graduate Transfer uing Graduate uing Professional Admitted uing
Geosciences ATMO 39 1 19 90 9 32 5 13 208
GEOG 4 8 2 127 7 15 4 18 185
GEOL 5 1 14 20
GEPL 13 8 2 98 25 62 2 44 254
OCNG 16 34 1 28 79
Sub-Total 61 1 35 5 329 57 143 12 103 746
G. Bush School BUSH 22 30 52
of Gowvt Sub-Total 22 30 52
Liberal Arts ANTH 16 10 5 76 16 63 4 35 225
CLLA 32 12 6 196 246
ECON 18 47 10 376 17 15 14 54 551
ENGL 50 30 20 472 16 31 8 72 699
HIST 59 35 10 380 4 25 5 43 561
JOUR 112 38 7 661 5 16 839
MODL 13 8 7 78 4 7 117
PHUM 6 4 48 16 12 86
POLS 107 47 17 588 8 3 6 29 805
PRFM 5 36 41
PSYC 216 73 17 996 12 34 3 48 1399
SCOM 86 48 17 492 9 10 3 14 679
SOCI 16 18 7 196 8 23 3 32 303
Sub-Total 736 366 127 4595 115 239 46 327 6551
Science BIOL 405 1 120 10 770 14 30 2 51 1403
CHEM 57 11 4 131 45 61 2 119 430
MATH 77 17 4 198 22 39 9 41 407
PHYS 28 7 1 46 18 22 6 59 187
STAT 17 20 11 39 87
Sub-Total 567 1 155 19 1145 116 172 30 309 2514
Veterinary CLVM 604 6 76 14 1460 12 128 1 377 2678
Medicine VAPH 2 3 5 21 31
VLAM 1 4 5
VSAM 2 2
VTPB 7 18 2 34 61
VTPP 5 8 3 26 42
Sub-Total 604 6 76 14 1460 15 47 10 81 128 1 377 2819
Distance EPSY 1 1
Education INEN 1 1
PETE 1 1
Sub-Total 1 2 3
General Studies GEST 1288 72 67 1777 3204
Sub-Total 1288 72 67 1777 3204
Exchange SABX 21 21
Sub-Total 21 21
University Total 6685 22 1902 548 27072 1683 1 2667 388 2552 128 1 377 44026

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00

36



Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Department by Ethnic Origin

Fall 2000
EFall 2000 Black Hispanic i American Indian International Unknown/Other
% chg # % chg % chg # % chg # % chg
Agriculture AGEC 723 4.5% 13 -31.6% 42 -25.0% 6 -14.3% 2 0.0% 73 19.7% 14 7.7% 873 2.7%
AGED 754 8.6% 27 -25.0% 48 -2.0% 4 100.0% 1 0.0% 4 -20.0% 10 11.1% 848 6.5%
AGEN 299 -0.7% 4 -20.0% 20 -16.7% 4 33.3% 0 -100.0% 25 -16.7% 5 25.0% 357 -3.0%
ANSC 1081 -4.6% 10 -16.7% 77 -3.8% 20 11.1% 7 -22.2% 45 2.3% 16 -23.8% 1256 -4.6%
BCBP 405 -0.7% 17 -10.5% 57 11.8% 40 29.0% 1 0.0% 47 4.4% 20 -4.8% 587 1.9%
CLAG 234 27.9% 33 83.3% 34 25.9% 6 20.0% 5 66.7% 3 200.0% 5 66.7% 320 33.3%
ENTO 73 -12.0% 8 14.3% 4 -20.0% 11 0.0% 1 0.0% 97 -9.3%
FRSC 56 -12.5% 2 100.0% 15 0.0% 2 0.0% 75 -8.5%
HRSC 146 -12.0% 7 -30.0% 2 0.0% 2 100.0% 16 -11.1% 5 -16.7% 178 -12.3%
PLPM 145 -7.1% 6 50.0% 23 76.9% 2 -50.0% 1 0.0% 21 -16.0% 4 100.0% 202 -1.5%
POSC 126 -9.4% 1 -50.0% 16 14.3% 3 -40.0% 1 0.0% 13 62.5% 1 0.0% 161 -5.3%
RLEM 129 4.9% 7 -12.5% 2 100.0% 1 100.0% 10 -33.3% 1 -75.0% 150 -0.7%
RPTS 286 28.8% 4 0.0% 17 -10.5% 3 -40.0% 1 0.0% 21 31.3% 5 -16.7% 337 23.4%
SCSC 171 -9.5% 1 100.0% 6 -25.0% 0 -100.0% 49 -15.5% 6 0.0% 233 -11.1%
WFSC 466 1.7% 2 100.0% 34 -10.5% 7 0.0% 2 -33.3% 25 -21.9% 11 10.0% 547 -0.2%
SubTotal 5094 1.7% 118 -0.8% 398 -1.7% 103 8.4% 24 -4.0% 378 -1.6% 106 -2.8% 6221 1.2%
Architecture ARCH 730 2.7% 19 5.6% 94 -16.1% 29 -12.1% 4 -20.0% 104 46.5% 20 33.3% 1000 3.6%
Ccosc 492 -1.8% 3 0.0% 59 1.7% 4 33.3% 2 100.0% 21 31.3% 8 -27.3% 589 -0.7%
LAUP 163 -16.8% 2 -50.0% 11 -35.3% 3 200.0% 48 37.1% 6 -14.3% 233 -10.4%
SubTotal 1385 -1.6% 24 -4.0% 164 -12.3% 36 -2.7% 6 0.0% 173 41.8% 34 3.0% 1822 0.2%
Business Admin  ACCT 625 -9.7% 14 -26.3% 53 -32.9% 14 40.0% 4 33.3% 22 10.0% 8 33.3% 740 -10.7%
CLBA 2041 -18.1% 52 0.0% 156 -26.1% 77 6.9% 14 27.3% 90 9.8% 33 -21.4% 2463 -16.8%
FINC 699 1.9% 11 -21.4% 57 -9.5% 10 -33.3% 1 0.0% 28 -3.4% 11 57.1% 817 0.2%
INFO 651 -12.7% 15 -46.4% 57 -29.6% 49 -31.9% 4 -20.0% 46 -23.3% 15 66.7% 837 -16.4%
MGMT 455 -5.0% 8 -20.0% 57 14.0% 10 0.0% 2 -50.0% 26 4.0% 10 11.1% 568 -3.2%
MKTG 720 13.2% 17 -22.7% 56 -6.7% 11 -21.4% 3 0.0% 27 12.5% 16 100.0% 850 10.8%
SubTotal 5191 -9.4% 117 -19.3% 436 -19.9% 171 -11.4% 28 3.7% 239 -0.4% 93 14.8% 6275 -9.8%
Education CLED 3 -50.0% 0 -100.0% 3 -62.5%
EAHR 362 100.0% 47 100.0% 52 100.0% 2 100.0% 3 100.0% 18 100.0% 7 100.0% 491 100.0%
EDAD 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
EDCI 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
EHRD 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
EPSY 230 53.3% 17 41.7% 47 34.3% 5 66.7% 3 200.0% 21 200.0% 2 0.0% 325 54.8%
HLKN 1155 5.1% 30 -16.7% 113 -3.4% 13 0.0% 5 -37.5% 10 66.7% 21 61.5% 1347 4.3%
TLAC 1663 100.0% 45 100.0% 134 100.0% 10 100.0% 9 100.0% 19 100.0% 22 100.0% 1902 100.0%
SubTotal 3413 5.9% 139 8.6% 346 -0.3% 30 -25.0% 20 -4.8% 68 25.9% 52 57.6% 4068 5.7%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
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Headcount by Department by Ethnic Origin

Fall 2000
EFall 2000 Black Hispanic i American Indian International Unknown/Other
% chg # % chg % chg # % chg # % chg
Engineering AERO 385 4.3% 9 12.5% 58 9.4% 18 0.0% 2 -50.0% 67 15.5% 15 7.1% 554 5.7%
CHEN 498 -11.2% 16 -38.5% 64 -7.2% 56 -17.6% 2 -50.0% 119 29.3% 16 14.3% 771 -7.6%
CLEN 101 60.3% 17 88.9% 55 52.8% 10 66.7% 18 -43.8% 5 100.0% 206 41.1%
CPSC 975 -11.0% 32 -37.3% 77 -18.9% 134 0.0% 4 300.0% 260 27.5% 19 -5.0% 1501 -6.2%
CVEN 762 -2.8% 25 19.0% 103 2.0% 27 28.6% 4 0.0% 216 11.3% 9 12.5% 1146 1.1%
ELEN 749 -6.3% 40 -2.4% 115 4.5% 134 -8.2% 8 -11.1% 405 11.6% 18 80.0% 1469 -0.6%
ETID 987 0.0% 49 8.9% 144 -5.3% 57 35.7% 10 42.9% 25 19.0% 19 46.2% 1291 1.9%
INEN 446 -7.9% 36 -7.7% 72 -22.6% 53 3.9% 3 200.0% 233 35.5% 12 -7.7% 855 0.2%
MEEN 990 -10.8% 10 -47.4% 98 -14.8% 34 -19.0% 2 -80.0% 252 28.6% 18 20.0% 1404 -6.8%
NUEN 121 -1.6% 7 16.7% 16 14.3% 4 -20.0% 1 100.0% 38 15.2% 5 400.0% 192 5.5%
PETE 167 -17.7% 3 0.0% 22 -15.4% 7 -36.4% 1 -75.0% 139 28.7% 2 100.0% 341 -4.2%
SubTotal 6181 -6.0% 244 -9.0% 824 -4.6% 534 -1.8% 37 -15.9% 1772 20.3% 138 26.6% 9730 -1.5%
Geosciences ATMO 172 6.2% 1 -66.7% 8 33.3% 1 0.0% 0 -100.0% 21 16.7% 5 100.0% 208 8.9%
CLGE 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
GEOG 160 -4.2% 1 -50.0% 15 -11.8% 3 -25.0% 2 -50.0% 4 -20.0% 0 -100.0% 185 -7.5%
GEOL 17 6.3% 2 -33.3% 1 -50.0% 20 -4.8%
GEPL 163 1.2% 2 0.0% 13 8.3% 3 0.0% 2 100.0% 67 26.4% 4 33.3% 254 8.5%
OCNG 48 9.1% 2 -33.3% 1 0.0% 25 -21.9% 3 0.0% 79 -4.8%
SubTotal 560 1.6% 4 -42.9% 40 -2.4% 8 -11.1% 4 -20.0% 117 8.3% 13 44.4% 746 2.2%
G. Bush School BUSH 43 48.3% 2 -60.0% 3 -25.0% 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 52 23.8%
of Govt SubTotal 43 48.3% 2 -60.0% 3 -25.0% 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 52 23.8%
Liberal Arts ANTH 184 -2.1% 17 30.8% 5 0.0% 12 20.0% 7 16.7% 225 1.4%
CLLA 176 12.8% 8 14.3% 45 2.3% 11 10.0% 0 -100.0% 3 0.0% 3 50.0% 246 10.3%
ECON 387 37.2% 8 -50.0% 44 -10.2% 16 23.1% 4 33.3% 84 5.0% 8 33.3% 551 22.7%
ENGL 599 -0.7% 9 -10.0% 53 -19.7% 6 -14.3% 1 0.0% 21 10.5% 10 0.0% 699 -2.4%
HIST 466 12.8% 11 120.0% 56 5.7% 8 33.3% 4 100.0% 16 6.7% 561 13.6%
JOUR 706 18.5% 27 -10.0% 67 3.1% 15 -11.8% 5 0.0% 6 50.0% 13 62.5% 839 15.7%
MODL 78 -8.2% 1 -50.0% 27 -22.9% 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 4 33.3% 3 0.0% 117 -8.6%
PHUM 71 -6.6% 4 -33.3% 4 0.0% 2 -60.0% 5 66.7% 86 -8.5%
POLS 663 1.2% 22 0.0% 82 -4.7% 9 -10.0% 4 33.3% 14 27.3% 11 -8.3% 805 0.8%
PRFM 30 -28.6% 2 0.0% 8 -20.0% 1 0.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 41 -28.1%
PSYC 1100 9.1% 50 8.7% 160 8.1% 43 59.3% 9 80.0% 10 100.0% 27 3.8% 1399 10.6%
SCOM 576 21.8% 18 5.9% 51 27.5% 10 66.7% 4 0.0% 3 50.0% 17 88.9% 679 23.2%
SOCI 221 8.3% 13 -43.5% 30 -11.8% 10 25.0% 1 0.0% 24 41.2% 4 0.0% 303 4.1%
SubTotal 5257 10.0% 169 -6.1% 644 -0.8% 140 22.8% 34 30.8% 183 14.4% 124 19.2% 6551 8.9%
Science BIOL 1008 -4.8% 43 -2.3% 178 2.3% 100 7.5% 3 50.0% 40 -13.0% 31 10.7% 1403 -3.0%
CHEM 271 5.9% 13 30.0% 27 -22.9% 23 9.5% 1 0.0% 90 3.4% 5 -28.6% 430 3.1%
MATH 296 1.0% 6 -45.5% 26 -10.3% 10 -9.1% 61 8.9% 8 33.3% 407 0.2%
PHYS 97 2.1% 1 0.0% 6 0.0% 4 33.3% 74 -6.3% 5 66.7% 187 0.0%
STAT 25 0.0% 1 0.0% 2 100.0% 3 50.0% 56 27.3% 87 20.8%
SubTotal 1697 -1.8% 64 -4.5% 239 -2.0% 140 7.7% 4 33.3% 321 2.9% 49 11.4% 2514 -0.6%
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Texas A&M University
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Veterinary
Medicine

Distance
Education

General Studies

Exchange

Total

CLVM
VAPH
VLAM
VSAM
VTPB
VTPH
VTPP
SubTotal
CLEN
EPSY
INEN
PETE
SubTotal
GEST
SubTotal
SABX
SubTotal

White
% chg

2159 -1.4%
22 -18.5%
5 150.0%
2 100.0%

38 5.6%

0 -100.0%

22 -21.4%
2248 -1.6%
0 -100.0%
1 100.0%
1 -66.7%

2 -60.0%
2602 18.9%
2602 18.9%
33673 0.5%

Black

% chg
63 -18.2%
2 0.0%
1 100.0%
66 -16.5%
118 19.2%
118 19.2%
1065 -5.1%

Headcount by Department by Ethnic Origin

Hispanic

#

277

313
313

3684

% chg
8.5%
50.0%

100.0%

50.0%
9.9%

39.7%
39.7%

-2.0%

Fall 2000

124

93
93

1381

0.0%

100.0%
3.3%

27.4%
27.4%

1.8%

American Indian

16

16

18
18

191

% chg
-11.1%

-11.1%

50.0%
50.0%

2.1%

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

International

#
10

15

14
44

20
20
21
21
3338

% chg
150.0%
-16.7%

-100.0%

-25.0%

-22.2%
-10.2%

25.0%
25.0%
100.0%
100.0%
14.3%

#

Unknown/Other
% chg
43 30.3%
1 100.0%
44 33.3%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
40 73.9%
40 73.9%
694 20.1%

2678

31

61

42
2819

[ S =]

3204
3204
21

21
44026

-0.2%
-16.2%
66.7%
100.0%
0.0%
-100.0%
-14.3%
-0.6%
-100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-66.7%
-40.0%
21.6%
21.6%
100.0%
100.0%
1.3%
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Headcount by Department by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000

American Indian

International

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Agriculture AGEC
AGED
AGEN
ANSC
BCBP
CLAG
ENTO
FRSC
HRSC
PLPM
POSC
RLEM
RPTS
SCSC
WFSC
Sub-Total
Architecture ARCH
CosC
LAUP
Sub-Total
Business Admin  ACCT
CLBA
FINC
INFO
MGMT
MKTG
Sub-Total
Education CLED
EAHR
EPSY
HLKN
TLAC
Sub-Total
Engineering AERO
CHEN
CLEN
CPSC
CVEN
ELEN
ETID
INEN
MEEN
NUEN
PETE
Sub-Total

140
142
268
2667
409
452
101
962
235
1042
427
415
266
215
2600

150
64

73
716
310
344

66
841
624
686
844
270
853

95
129

5062

146
29
198
2427
321
40
62
423
390
999
272
236
189
505
2591

212
166

1590
2697
75
154
35
134
138
63
143
176
137
26
38
1119

20

68
11

14

22

w

41

22

10

40

(53]

18
16
20
27
12
10

123

50

10
11
30

10

14
76

25
14
20
40
99

11

14

20

22
24

121

30
34
13
20
27
20

w N g

12
16

o N b

16
215
58
49

112
19
72
34
32
32
18

207

19

55
14
96
39
36
38
58
80
104
118
39
86
10
18
626

12
14

57
30
14

11

10

18
183
36
10

52
34
84
23
25
25
38
229

33
39
58
120
250
19
28
17
19
23
11
26
33
12

198

54
15

19

30

28

75

12
29

105
22
112
54
27
25

400

10
23

27

29

22

26

134

T

12

N

NN W E NN

PN AP R

AW

10

32

12

11

0w~ W

238
59
17
30

106

68
11
33
14
11
142

351

1473

140
45

18
67
17
22
17
13
12
16
97

12
18

17
50

29

87
31
54

32
13
12
24
299

Unknown/Other

8 6
5 5
3 2
5 11
12 8
4 1
1
1 1
1 4
3 1
1

1
2 3

6
7 4
58 48
10 10
7 1
5 1
22 12
4 4
22 11
5 6
9 6
6 4
4 12
50 43
5 2
2
15 6
3 19
23 29
13 2
8 8
2 3
16 3
5 4
12 6
14 5
7 5
16 2
4 1
2
97 41

101
103
107
167
190
310
3312
566
532
143
1241
271
1263
490
525
327
256
3132

204
80
522
98
904
441
513
132
1214
936
1293
1086
558
1230
141
269
7813

390
63
834
329
153
42
13
112
101
58
43
170
43
237
2909
434
57
90
581
469
1200
327
312
241
594
3143

287
245
825

1804

3164
113
258

74
287
210
176
205
297
174

51

72

1917

178
202
161
150
337
233
547
6221
1000
589
233
1822
740
2463
817
837
568
850
6275

491
325
1347
1902
4068
554
771
206
1501
1146
1469
1291
855
1404
192
341
9730
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Headcount by Department by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

Fall 2000
Eall 2000 American Indian International Unknown/Other
Geosciences ATMO 108 64 1 5 3 1 14 7 3 2 130 78 208
GEOG 95 65 1 12 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 112 73 185
GEOL 8 9 1 1 1 9 11 20
GEPL 89 74 2 7 6 2 1 1 1 52 15 1 3 154 100 254
OCNG 31 17 2 1 16 9 2 1 50 29 79
Sub-Total 331 229 3 1 25 15 4 4 2 2 84 33 7 455 291 746
G. Bush School BUSH 24 19 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 29 23 52
of Govt Sub-Total 24 19 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 29 23 52
Liberal Arts ANTH 77 107 8 9 2 3 4 8 1 6 92 133 225
CLLA 56 120 3 5 10 35 4 7 1 2 1 2 75 171 246
ECON 292 95 3 5 33 11 10 6 4 72 12 5 3 419 132 551
ENGL 147 452 2 7 17 36 1 5 1 8 13 3 7 178 521 699
HIST 293 173 4 7 38 18 4 4 1 3 9 7 349 212 561
JOUR 191 515 4 23 18 49 6 9 5 3 3 2 11 224 615 839
MODL 20 58 1 7 20 2 2 2 2 3 33 84 117
PHUM 51 20 3 1 3 1 2 5 64 22 86
POLS 391 272 15 45 37 5 4 1 3 10 4 7 4 466 339 805
PRFM 9 21 1 5 3 1 15 26 41
PSYC 278 822 10 40 41 119 9 34 2 7 6 4 3 24 349 1050 1399
SCOM 156 420 8 10 17 34 3 7 2 2 2 1 6 11 194 485 679
SOCI 68 153 6 7 12 18 5 5 1 11 13 3 103 200 303
Sub-Total 2029 3228 48 121 254 390 54 86 12 22 121 62 43 81 2561 3990 6551
Science BIOL 353 655 13 30 67 111 46 54 2 1 22 18 16 15 519 884 1403
CHEM 157 114 5 8 17 10 12 11 1 55 35 2 3 249 181 430
MATH 124 172 3 3 16 10 7 3 43 18 2 6 195 212 407
PHYS 84 13 1 6 2 2 64 10 5 162 25 187
STAT 15 10 1 2 1 2 33 23 51 36 87
Sub-Total 733 964 22 42 108 131 68 72 3 1 217 104 25 24 1176 1338 2514
Veterinary CLVM 741 1418 14 49 81 186 44 76 7 9 2 8 19 24 908 1770 2678
Medicine VAPH 9 13 1 2 1 3 2 14 17 31
VLAM 2 3 2 3 5
VSAM 2 2 2
VTPB 18 20 2 3 1 1 6 9 1 30 31 61
VTPP 11 11 1 2 1 1 1 7 7 21 21 42
Sub-Total 781 1467 16 50 87 190 46 78 7 9 18 26 20 24 975 1844 2819
Distance EPSY 1 1 1
Education INEN 1 1 1
PETE 1 1 1
Sub-Total 2 1 2 1 3
General Studies GEST 1354 1248 63 55 153 160 50 43 7 11 9 11 20 20 1656 1548 3204
Sub-Total 1354 1248 63 55 153 160 50 43 7 11 9 11 20 20 1656 1548 3204
Exchange SABX 13 8 13 8 21
Sub-Total 13 8 13 8 21
GRAND Total 17261 16412 439 626 1885 1799 778 603 102 89 2440 898 364 330 23269 20757 44026
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Agriculture ADEV 637 -2.2% 9 28.6% 646 -1.8%
AGBL 223 -15.8% 223 -15.8%
AGBU 228 37.3% 46 58.6% 274 40.5%
AGEC 296 -4.8% 37 0.0% 43 4.9% 376 -3.3%
AGED 0 -100.0% 35 40.0% 48 108.7% 83 69.4%
AGEN 123 -16.9% 30 -31.8% 15 15.4% 168 -18.0%
AGJR 77 30.5% 77 30.5%
AGLS 237 35.4% 237 35.4%
AGRO 116 -8.7% 12 -47.8% 15 25.0% 143 -11.7%
AGSC 119 33.7% 119 33.7%
AGSM 157 13.8% 2 0.0% 159 13.6%
ANBR 0 -100.0% 1 -66.7% 1 -75.0%
ANSC 709 -6.1% 56 0.0% 17 -37.0% 782 -6.7%
BESC 164 4.5% 164 4.5%
BICH 228 2.2% 42 7.7% 58 16.0% 328 5.1%
BSEN 29 38.1% 29 38.1%
DASC 16 -20.0% 16 -20.0%
ENTO 49 -5.8% 20 -23.1% 27 -6.9% 96 -10.3%
FISC 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
FLOR 2 -71.4% 0 -100.0% 2 -77.8%
FORS 47 9.3% 4 -50.0% 11 -8.3% 62 -1.6%
FSTC 81 -22.1% 33 6.5% 17 70.0% 131 -9.7%
GENE 234 -0.8% 13 -31.6% 27 -10.0% 274 -3.9%
HORT 128 -9.9% 26 23.8% 8 -46.7% 162 -9.0%
MEPS 5 100.0% 7 100.0% 12 100.0%
NRDV 5 -16.7% 5 -16.7%
NUSC 255 3.7% 255 3.7%
NUTR 59 20.4% 17 13.3% 76 18.8%
PLBR 13 44.4% 13 0.0% 26 18.2%
PLPA 15 -6.3% 18 -28.0% 33 -19.5%
PLSC 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
POSC 126 -8.7% 10 -33.3% 9 125.0% 145 -7.6%
PPHY 0 -100.0% 4 -76.5% 4 -85.7%
PPRO 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
PREP 16 -11.1% 12 100.0% 28 16.7%
PSsC 7 -36.4% 7 -36.4%
RENR 25 4.2% 25 4.2%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Agriculture RLEM 88 -2.2% 29 -9.4% 23 -4.2% 140 -4.1%
RPTS 291 24.4% 24 71.4% 17 13.3% 332 26.2%
RRDV 0 -100.0% 2 -60.0% 2 -66.7%
RSOC 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
SOsC 18 -14.3% 17 -19.0% 35 -16.7%
TOXI 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
WFSC 391 4.0% 79 -6.0% 67 -10.7% 537 0.4%
WISC 2 100.0% 4 100.0% 6 100.0%
SubTotal 5083 1.5% 640 -1.7% 498 2.0% 6221 1.2%
Architecture ARCH 125 38.9% 35 6.1% 160 30.1%
COMG 38 8.6% 38 8.6%
cosc 300 2.0% 300 2.0%
CosL 251 -4.9% 251 -4.9%
ENDL 427 -6.6% 427 -6.6%
ENDS 358 6.9% 358 6.9%
LADE 9 100.0% 9 100.0%
LAND 48 -15.8% 20 -28.6% 68 -20.0%
LANL 83 -7.8% 83 -7.8%
LDEV 11 -57.7% 11 -57.7%
URPL 19 -5.0% 19 -5.0%
URSC 1 100.0% 42 7.7% 43 10.3%
VIZA 55 10.0% 55 10.0%
SubTotal 1467 -2.0% 278 11.6% 7 6.9% 1822 0.2%
Business Admin  ACCT 624 -10.6% 97 -13.4% 19 0.0% 740 -10.7%
AGBU 8 60.0% 8 60.0%
BANA 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
BUAD 2146 -21.0% 304 33.9% 0 -100.0% 2450 -16.8%
BUAG 5 -58.3% 5 -58.3%
FINC 671 -0.4% 108 0.0% 9 12.5% 788 -0.3%
INFO 738 -9.3% 0 -100.0% 16 14.3% 754 -9.0%
LCEM 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
MGMT 495 -2.8% 47 -4.1% 26 -10.3% 568 -3.2%
MISY 83 -6.7% 83 -6.7%
MKTG 811 9.7% 30 100.0% 9 -30.8% 850 10.8%
MLER 29 16.0% 29 16.0%
SubTotal 5498 -12.0% 698 11.3% 79 -8.1% 6275 -9.8%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Education CPSY 3 0.0% 52 6.1% 55 5.8%
EDAD 109 -10.7% 198 2.1% 307 -2.8%
EDCI 141 72.0% 97 11.5% 238 40.8%
EDHL 240 19.4% 240 19.4%
EDIS 1023 23.8% 1023 23.8%
EDIT 2 -50.0% 2 -50.0%
EDKI 620 13.1% 620 13.1%
EDTC 40 -20.0% 40 -20.0%
EHRD 48 2.1% 133 7.3% 181 5.8%
EPSY 102 96.2% 78 39.3% 180 66.7%
HEED 10 -16.7% 7 -30.0% 17 -22.7%
HLTH 138 -24.6% 138 -24.6%
IDTC 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%
INST 610 -18.4% 610 -18.4%
KINE 254 0.4% 38 -20.8% 22 -8.3% 314 -3.4%
PHED 12 71.4% 6 0.0% 18 38.5%
SPSY 6 20.0% 44 -2.2% 50 0.0%
TECR 34 -42.4% 34 -42.4%
SubTotal 2922 3.5% 509 18.9% 637 7.1% 4068 5.7%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Engineering AERL 236 -2.5% 236 -2.5%
AERO 227 12.4% 55 31.0% 36 -5.3% 318 12.8%
BIEN 2 -66.7% 0 -100.0% 2 -75.0%
BMEL 178 -9.2% 178 -9.2%
BMEN 136 -5.6% 26 62.5% 19 58.3% 181 5.2%
CECL 269 -21.8% 269 -21.8%
CECN 229 -1.7% 5 100.0% 3 100.0% 237 1.7%
CEEL 223 20.5% 223 20.5%
CEEN 128 -1.5% 1 100.0% 129 -0.8%
CHEL 244 -24.2% 244 -24.2%
CHEN 402 -1.2% 56 19.1% 69 19.0% 527 2.9%
CPEN 55 3.8% 15 36.4% 70 9.4%
CpsC 336 16.3% 176 23.9% 87 -1.1% 599 15.4%
CPSL 383 -23.4% 383 -23.4%
CVEL 269 -8.8% 269 -8.8%
CVEN 514 6.4% 153 -3.2% 101 2.0% 768 3.8%
ELEL 332 -9.8% 332 -9.8%
ELEN 388 -7.6% 183 1.7% 170 5.6% 741 -2.6%
ENGR 5 -16.7% 5 -16.7%
ENSM 4 100.0% 4 100.0%
ENTC 495 26.9% 495 26.9%
ENTL 161 -5.3% 161 -5.3%
HLPH 7 16.7% 7 16.7%
IDIL 243 -13.8% 243 -13.8%
IDIS 392 -7.8% 392 -7.8%
IHYG 5 -54.5% 5 -54.5%
INEL 126 28.6% 126 28.6%
INEN 191 -15.9% 125 28.9% 49 4.3% 365 -1.6%
ITDE 4 100.0% 19 0.0% 23 21.1%
LCEM 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
MEEL 439 -23.5% 439 -23.5%
MEEN 656 -3.8% 225 34.7% 84 0.0% 965 3.4%
NUEL 44 18.9% 44 18.9%
NUEN 45 21.6% 32 23.1% 22 -26.7% 99 6.5%
OCEL 24 -4.0% 24 -4.0%
OCEN 48 50.0% 17 -29.2% 20 17.6% 85 16.4%
PETE 118 -15.1% 120 27.7% 31 -3.1% 269 1.5%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Engineering PETL 72 -20.9% 72 -20.9%
PREN 164 72.6% 164 72.6%
RHEL 7 40.0% 7 40.0%
RHEN 13 8.3% 13 8.3%
SENG 17 -5.6% 17 -5.6%
SubTotal 7732 -4.3% 1267 15.7% 731 3.8% 9730 -1.5%
Geosciences ATMO 20 100.0% 11 100.0% 31 100.0%
ESCI 16 0.0% 16 0.0%
GEOG 141 -9.0% 22 -4.3% 22 0.0% 185 -7.5%
GEOL 107 9.2% 61 8.9% 26 8.3% 194 9.0%
GEOP 18 -5.3% 25 19.0% 20 -4.8% 63 3.3%
GEOS 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
METR 149 13.7% 21 -50.0% 7 -61.1% 177 -7.3%
OCNG 50 2.0% 29 -14.7% 79 -4.8%
SubTotal 431 2.9% 200 4.2% 115 -3.4% 746 2.2%
G. Bush School BUSH 52 23.8% 52 23.8%
of Govt SubTotal 52 23.8% 52 23.8%
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

___Undergraduate

Headcount by Major by Level

Professional

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Liberal Arts ANTH
ANTL
ECOL
ECON
ENGL
ENLL
FREN
GERM
HISL
HIST
INTL
INTS
JOUL
JOUR
MODL
MOLL
PHIL
PHLL
POLL
POLS
PSYC
PSYL
RUSS
SCOL
SCOM
SOCI
SOCL
SPAN
STJR
THAL
THAR
SubTotal

484

245

812

757
1296

625
235

73

55
5824

% chg
10.4%
0.0%
-85.7%
26.8%
-1.9%
-85.7%
27.3%
0.0%
-100.0%
17.5%
-75.0%
11.9%
-712.7%
18.9%
-91.7%
-86.7%
-7.9%
-100.0%
-91.3%
4.7%
12.7%
-71.4%
-12.5%
-33.3%
21.8%
3.5%
0.0%
32.7%

-100.0%
-3.5%
10.1%

Fall 2000
Masters
# % chg
79 -12.2%
32 3.2%
47 17.5%
29 0.0%
1 0.0%
11 -38.9%
28 -6.7%
11 -38.9%
46 15.0%
19 26.7%
31 0.0%
20 5.3%
354 -2.2%

68
80

48

35
51

17
35

373

0.0%

0.0%
-5.6%

21.4%
12.9%

3.6%

561

245

813
12

86

803
1393

661
301

73
20

55
6551

-100.0%
14.7%
-75.0%
11.9%
-12.7%
18.9%
-60.0%
-86.7%
-7.5%
-100.0%
-91.3%
3.5%
12.0%
-71.4%
-12.5%
-33.3%
22.0%
4.2%
0.0%
32.7%
5.3%
-100.0%
-3.5%
8.9%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
Science APHY 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
APMS 108 -10.0% 108 -10.0%
BIOL 810 0.4% 24 -25.0% 17 -15.0% 851 -0.9%
BMCB 125 -4.6% 125 -4.6%
BOTN 7 -12.5% 0 -100.0% 5 25.0% 12 7.7%
CHEM 203 12.2% 106 -8.6% 120 0.8% 429 3.1%
GENE 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
MATH 188 5.6% 61 8.9% 50 -3.8% 299 4.5%
MBIO 181 -8.6% 10 -16.7% 18 63.6% 209 -5.4%
PHYS 82 10.8% 40 -21.6% 64 3.2% 186 -0.5%
PPHY 0 -100.0% 2 100.0% 2 0.0%
STAT 37 37.0% 50 11.1% 87 20.8%
TOXI 0 -100.0% 1 100.0% 1 0.0%
ZOOL 183 -4.7% 10 -28.6% 10 -23.1% 203 -7.3%
SubTotal 1887 -0.1% 288 -7.4% 339 3.4% 2514 -0.6%
Veterinary BIML 1182 69.8% 1182 69.8%
Medicine BIMS 978 -34.3% 12 100.0% 990 -33.5%
EPID 2 -33.3% 2 -33.3%
GENE 5 66.7% 9 12.5% 14 27.3%
LAMD 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
TOXI 3 -25.0% 32 -15.8% 35 -16.7%
VMSC 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
VPAR 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
VPAT 5 -16.7% 7 -12.5% 12 -14.3%
VPHY 11 0.0% 8 -11.1% 19 -5.0%
VTAN 1 -83.3% 11 22.2% 12 -20.0%
VTMD 506 1.4% 506 1.4%
VTMI 16 23.1% 24 -14.3% 40 -2.4%
VTMS 5 150.0% 5 150.0%
VTPH 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
SubTotal 2160 -1.1% 62 21.6% 91 -9.9% 506 1.4% 2819 -0.6%
Distance EDTC 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Education INEN 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
LCEM 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
PETE 1 -66.7% 1 -66.7%
SubTotal 3 -40.0% 3 -40.0%
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Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

Texas A&M University
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Headcount by Major by Level

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ___Undergraduate Masters Professional
# % chg # % chg
General Studies GEST 3203 22.5% 3203 22.5%
GSEN 1 -95.0% 1 -95.0%
SubTotal 3204 21.6% 3204 21.6%
Exchange REEP 21 100.0% 21 100.0%
SubTotal 21 100.0% 21 100.0%
Total 36229 0.4% 4351 8.4% 2940 3.0% 506 1.4% 44026 1.3%
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Texas A&M University
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level by Entry Status

) Undergraduate

ADEV
AGBL
AGBU
AGEC
AGED
AGEN
AGJR
AGLS
AGRO
AGSC
AGSM
ANBR
ANSC
BESC
BICH
BSEN
DASC
ENTO
FLOR
FORS
FSTC
GENE
HORT
MEPS
NRDV
NUSC
NUTR
PLBR
PLPA
POSC
PPHY
PREP
PSSC
RENR
RLEM
RPTS
RRDV
SOSC
TOXI
WFSC
WISC
Sub-Total

Agriculture

1st Time in 1st Time 1st Time Re Contin
College PB Transfer Admitted uing

31 57 22 527
74 31 118
7 1 220
8 30 4 254
24 6 1 92
3 9 4 61
4 18 30 185
4 8 4 100
21 1 14 83
8 1 15 8 125
115 1 34 4 555
11 6 9 138
59 19 2 148
2 1 1 1 24
13

1 2 2 44

2

7 1 12 2 25

6 4 1 70
45 1 13 3 172
7 2 16 103
45 16 3 191
11 1 12 6 96
1 6

1 2 3 19

4 8 6 70
7 15 15 254
41 1 37 10 302
543 10 392 141 3997

Fall 2000
Masters PhD Professional
1st Time 1st Time Contin 1st Time Contin 1st Time Re Contin
Graduate Transfer uing Graduate uing Professional Admitted uing
5 4
22 1 23
17 20 8 35
15 20 27 21
2 28 15
2 10 2 13
1 1
1
18 38 2 15
19 23 5 53
3 17 1 26
1 3 1 10
11 22 3 14
5 8 3 24
9 17 8
1 4 7
1 4
19 40 4 13
10 4 9
2 13 1 17
3 7 1 8
1 3
2 14 1 11
8 21 2 21
12 12 1 16
2
2 16 17
1
15 64 4 63
1 1 1 3
199 1 440 72 426

646
223
274
376

83
168

77
237
143
119
159

782
164
328
29
16
96

62
131
274
162

12

255
76
26
33

145

28

25

140

332

35

537

6221
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Texas A&M University
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level by Entry Status

) Undergraduate

ARCH
COMG
COosC
COSL
ENDL
ENDS
LADE
LAND
LANL
LDEV
URPL
URSC
VIZA
Sub-Total
ACCT
AGBU
BUAD
BUAG
FINC
INFO
MGMT
MISY
MKTG
MLER
Sub-Total
CPSY
EDAD
EDCI
EDHL
EDIS
EDIT
EDKI
EDTC
EHRD
EPSY
HEED
HLTH
IDTC
INST
KINE
PHED
SPSY
TECR
Sub-Total

Architecture

Business Admin

Education

1st Time in 1st Time 1st Time Re Contin
College PB Transfer Admitted uing
2 298
42 35 5 169
103 25 6 293
1 357
48
14 7 62
159 67 14 1227
9 3 612
8
884 38 11 1213
2 3
7 5 659
11 7 720
1 5 489
4 12 795
886 70 43 4499
15 14 4 207
181 3 197 10 632
1 1
107 93 8 412
2 136
1
10 600
2 252
1 33
304 4 305 36 2273

Fall 2000
Masters PhD Professional
1st Time 1st Time Contin 1st Time Contin 1st Time Re Contin
Graduate Transfer uing Graduate uing Professional Admitted uing
65 60 9 26
17 21
8 1
5 15
1 10
6 13
1 5 37
18 37
121 157 14 63
65 32 1 18
173 131
84 24 3 6
1 15
18 29 3 23
48 35
17 13 9
12 17
417 281 8 71
3 8 44
39 70 17 181
18 123 14 83
11 29
17 31 19 114
19 83 12 66
2 8 7
14 24 1 21
5 7 6
6 2 42
134 375 73 564

160

38
300
251
427
358

68
83
11
19
43
55
1822
740

2450

788
754
568
83
850
29
6275
55
307
238
240
1023

620
40
181
180
17
138

610
314
18
50
34
4068
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Engineering AERL
AERO
BIEN
BMEL
BMEN
CECL
CECN
CEEL
CEEN
CHEL
CHEN
CPEN
CPSC
CPSL
CVEL
CVEN
ELEL
ELEN
ENGR
ENSM
ENTC
ENTL
HLPH
IDIL
IDIS
IHYG
INEL
INEN
ITDE
MEEL
MEEN
NUEL
NUEN
OCEL
OCEN
PETE
PETL
PREN
RHEL
RHEN
SENG
Sub-Total

1st Time in
College
162

109

117

92

135

162
131

142

19

28

36

230

23

12

30
96

1537

1st Time
PB

1st Time
Transfer
13

B © w o

32

21

21
23

49

11

19

43

50

364

Headcount by Major by Level by Entry Status

Re
Admitted

N -

N P OO Wwo

12

82

) Undergraduate

Contin
uing
60
220

63
133
140
227

95
124

87
390

330
197
110
501
140
379

480
119

190
388

46
185

157
645
12
44

46
118
34
68
13

5749

Fall 2000

1st Time
Graduate

22

14

24
14
56

57

62

59

103

11

46

486

Contin
uing

33

12

32

41

120

96

121

66

122

21

15
74

13
781

Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

PhD

1st Time
Graduate

16

17

18

23

123

Professional

Contin 1st Time Re Contin
uing Professional Admitted uing

30

13

53
14
70

83

147

41
18

71
19

18
26

608

Total
236
318

178
181
269
237
223
129
244
527

70
599
383
269
768
332
741

495
161

243
392

126
365
23
439
965
44
99
24
85
269
72
164

13
17
9730
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Texas A&M University
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Level by Entry Status

) Undergraduate

ATMO
ESCI
GEOG
GEOL
GEOP
GEOS
METR
OCNG
Sub-Total
BUSH
Sub-Total
ANTH
ANTL
ECOL
ECON
ENGL
ENLL
FREN
GERM
HIST
INTL
INTS
JOuUL
JOUR
MODL
MOLL
PHIL
POLL
POLS
PSYC
PSYL
RUSS
SCOL
SCOM
SOCI
SOCL
SPAN
STJR
THAR
Sub-Total

Geosciences

G. Bush School
of Gowvt

Liberal Arts

1st Time in 1st Time 1st Time Re Contin
College PB Transfer Admitted uing
2 1 13
4 8 2 127
13 7 3 84
3 15
39 1 19 90
61 1 35 5 329
15 10 5 76
1
1
18 46 10 376
49 30 20 472
1
2 2 10
1 1 7
59 35 10 380
1
31 12 6 196
3 2 1
109 36 7 660
1
2
6 4 48
2
105 47 17 588
210 73 17 996
6
1 6
4
74 47 15 489
15 17 7 196
1 1
8 4 7 54
13 1 2 39
736 366 127 4595

Fall 2000
Masters PhD Professional
1st Time 1st Time Contin 1st Time Contin 1st Time Re Contin
Graduate Transfer uing Graduate uing Professional Admitted uing
8 12 5 6
7 15 4 18
17 44 2 24
8 17 20
1
1 20 7
16 34 1 28
57 143 12 103
22 30
22 30
16 63 4 35
17 15 14 54
16 31 8 72
4 25 5 43
1
4 7
16 12
8 3 6 29
12 34 3 48
9 10 3 14
8 23 3 32
5 15
115 239 46 327

31
16
185
194
63

177
79
746
52
52
224

550

698

14

561

245

813
12

86

803
1393

661
301

73
20
55
6551
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Headcount by Major by Level by Entry Status

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Fall 2000
) Undergraduate PhD Professional
Fall 2000 1st Time in 1st Time 1st Time Re Contin 1st Time Contin 1st Time Contin 1st Time Re Contin
College PB Transfer Admitted uing Graduate uing Graduate uing Professional Admitted uing
Science APHY 1 1
APMS 9 1 3 95 108
BIOL 299 1 83 6 421 7 17 17 851
BMCB 29 7 1 88 125
BOTN 2 5 2 3 12
CHEM 57 11 4 131 45 61 2 118 429
GENE 1 1
MATH 68 16 1 103 22 39 9 41 299
MBIO 33 9 2 137 4 6 18 209
PHYS 28 7 1 46 18 22 6 58 186
PPHY 2 2
STAT 17 20 11 39 87
TOXI 1 1
ZOOL 44 19 1 119 3 7 10 203
Sub-Total 567 1 155 19 1145 116 172 30 309 2514
Veterinary BIML 603 4 67 8 500 1182
Medicine BIMS 1 2 9 6 960 12 990
EPID 1 1 2
GENE 5 9 14
LAMD 1 1
TOXI 1 2 4 28 35
VMSC 1 1
VPAT 3 2 1 6 12
VPHY 4 7 1 7 19
VTAN 1 3 8 12
VTMD 128 1 377 506
VTMI 4 12 1 23 40
VTMS 1 4 5
Sub-Total 604 6 76 14 1460 15 47 10 81 128 1 377 2819
Distance EDTC 1 1
Education INEN 1 1
PETE 1 L
Sub-Total 1 2 3
General Studies GEST 1288 72 67 1776 3203
GSEN 1 1
Sub-Total 1288 72 67 1777 3204
Exchange REEP 21 21
Sub-Total 21 21
University Total 6685 22 1902 548 27072 1683 2667 388 2552 128 1 377 44026
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Texas A&M University
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Agriculture ADEV
AGBL
AGBU
AGEC
AGED
AGEN
AGJR
AGLS
AGRO
AGSC
AGSM
ANBR
ANSC
BESC
BICH
BSEN
DASC
ENTO
FISC
FLOR
FORS
FSTC
GENE
HORT
MEPS
NRDV
NUSC
NUTR
PLBR
PLPA
PLSC
POSC
PPHY
PPRO
PREP
PSSC
RENR
RLEM
RPTS
RRDV
RSOC
SOSC
TOXI
WFSC

574
202
240
281

72
135

60
170
123
108
148

716
129
215
16
15
72

47
70
200
136

215
53
13
15

116

21

21

120

282

26

457

0.3%
-13.7%
42.9%
-2.8%
71.4%
-15.6%
25.0%
31.8%
-6.8%
35.0%
14.7%
-66.7%
-6.4%
-4.4%
5.9%
45.5%
-16.7%
-13.3%
-100.0%
-75.0%
-9.6%
-18.6%
-9.1%
-8.7%
100.0%
-16.7%
6.4%
8.2%
62.5%
-16.7%
-100.0%
-11.5%
-100.0%
-100.0%
23.5%
-45.5%
-8.7%
0.8%
31.8%
-75.0%
-100.0%
-18.8%
0.0%
2.5%

-24.2%
-100.0%
50.0%
-28.6%
-33.3%
0.0%
33.3%
93.3%

-100.0%

33.3%

50.0%

-12.5%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

-60.0%

-50.0%

100.0%

33.3%
-100.0%

100.0%

32
21
25

[y

10
32

26

o

16

17

34

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin

-26.7%
-16.0%
200.0%
-50.0%
80.0%
9.1%
0.0%
16.7%
50.0%

-5.9%
90.9%
-7.4%
150.0%
0.0%
14.3%

100.0%
-41.2%

33.3%
-30.0%

13.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
0.0%

14.3%
-100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

-14.3%
-10.5%

-10.5%

Fall 2000

B, AR RN

©

100.0%

-33.3%

100.0%

20.0%

100.0%
100.0%

-25.0%
-33.3%
24.0%
0.0%

-20.0%

12.5%
50.0%
0.0%

16.7%
0.0%

-100.0%

-25.0%

100.0%
-40.0%

0.0%

American Indian

O N W O

-100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
-100.0%

-16.7%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

-66.7%

0.0%

100.0%
0.0%

-33.3%

Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

International

11
34
19
10

16
13
16

[N

10
20

25

-100.0%
25.0%
85.7%
10.0%
33.3%

-23.8%

200.0%
-47.4%

0.0%
-100.0%
-14.3%
0.0%
10.0%
0.0%

0.0%

-100.0%
22.2%
25.9%
-9.5%
0.0%
100.0%

-33.3%
45.5%
8.3%
-20.0%

75.0%
-80.0%

-25.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-33.3%
33.3%
0.0%

-12.5%

-19.4%

Unknown/Other
6 0.0%
3 -40.0%
6 100.0%
5 0.0%
1 100.0%
5 150.0%
1 0.0%
3 50.0%
4 0.0%
3 0.0%
0 -100.0%
10 -16.7%
4 100.0%
10 -9.1%
0 -100.0%
1 0.0%
2 0.0%
3 0.0%
10 0.0%
5 -16.7%
2 -50.0%
1 0.0%
1 0.0%
1 100.0%
1 -75.0%
5 -16.7%
2 0.0%
10 0.0%

237
143
119
159

782
164
328
29
16
96

62
131
274
162

12

255
76
26
33

145

28

25

140

332

35

537

40.5%
-3.3%
69.4%
-18.0%
30.5%
35.4%
-11.7%
33.7%
13.6%
-75.0%
-6.7%
4.5%
5.1%
38.1%
-20.0%
-10.3%
-100.0%
-77.8%
-1.6%
-9.7%
-3.9%
-9.0%
100.0%
-16.7%
3.7%
18.8%
18.2%
-19.5%
-100.0%
-7.6%
-85.7%
-100.0%
16.7%
-36.4%
4.2%
-4.1%
26.2%
-66.7%
-100.0%
-16.7%
0.0%
0.4%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 Black Hispanic i American Indian International Unknown/Other
% chg # % chg
Agriculture WISC 5 66.7% 1 100.0% 6 100.0%
SubTotal 5094 1.7% 118 -0.8% 398 -1.7% 103 8.4% 24 -4.0% 378 -1.6% 106 -2.8% 6221 1.2%
Architecture ARCH 63 5.0% 3 -25.0% 5 66.7% 6 0.0% 81 68.8% 2 0.0% 160 30.1%
COMG 16 -20.0% 3 50.0% 19 46.2% 38 8.6%
COoscC 263 5.2% 1 0.0% 25 -26.5% 2 100.0% 2 -33.3% 7 40.0% 300 2.0%
COsSL 213 -7.8% 2 0.0% 31 40.9% 2 0.0% 2 100.0% 1 -83.3% 251 -4.9%
ENDL 353 -5.4% 10 11.1% 32 -28.9% 11 0.0% 2 0.0% 5 -16.7% 14 27.3% 427 -6.6%
ENDS 278 14.4% 6 20.0% 53 -11.7% 7 -36.4% 1 -66.7% 9 -18.2% 4 100.0% 358 6.9%
LADE 5 100.0% 4 100.0% 9 100.0%
LAND 57 -19.7% 2 -71.4% 1 100.0% 5 25.0% 3 0.0% 68 -20.0%
LANL 70 -12.5% 6 20.0% 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 3 0.0% 83 -7.8%
LDEV 7 -56.3% 0 -100.0% 1 -50.0% 3 -50.0% 0 -100.0% 11 -57.7%
URPL 5 -44.4% 1 0.0% 0 -100.0% 13 44.4% 19 -5.0%
URSC 19 -5.0% 1 -50.0% 2 0.0% 21 40.0% 43 10.3%
VIZA 36 2.9% 4 0.0% 5 0.0% 1 100.0% 9 50.0% 55 10.0%
SubTotal 1385 -1.6% 24 -4.0% 164 -12.3% 36 -2.7% 6 0.0% 173 41.8% 34 3.0% 1822 0.2%
Business Admin  ACCT 625 -9.7% 14 -26.3% 53 -32.9% 14 40.0% 4 33.3% 22 10.0% 8 33.3% 740 -10.7%
AGBU 8 60.0% 8 60.0%
BANA 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
BUAD 2030 -18.0% 52 0.0% 156 -26.1% 77 6.9% 14 27.3% 88 10.0% 33 -21.4% 2450 -16.8%
BUAG 3 -70.0% 2 0.0% 5 -58.3%
FINC 673 1.5% 11 -21.4% 56 -9.7% 10 -33.3% 1 0.0% 26 -7.1% 11 57.1% 788 -0.3%
INFO 599 -6.3% 15 -37.5% 54 -19.4% 45 -22.4% 3 0.0% 23 -20.7% 15 66.7% 754 -9.0%
LCEM 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
MGMT 455 -5.0% 8 -20.0% 57 14.0% 10 0.0% 2 -50.0% 26 4.0% 10 11.1% 568 -3.2%
MISY 52 18.2% 3 -57.1% 4 -42.9% 1 0.0% 23 -23.3% 83 -6.7%
MKTG 720 13.2% 17 -22.7% 56 -6.7% 11 -21.4% 3 0.0% 27 12.5% 16 100.0% 850 10.8%
MLER 26 13.0% 1 0.0% 2 100.0% 29 16.0%
SubTotal 5191 -9.4% 117 -19.3% 436 -19.9% 171 -11.4% 28 3.7% 239 -0.4% 93 14.8% 6275 -9.8%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 ) i Black Hispanic American Indian International
% chg # % chg # % chg # % chg
Education CPSY 42 . 1 0.0% 8 -11.1% 2 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 0.0% 55 5.8%
EDAD 222 . 36 -5.3% 37 -7.5% 2 -33.3% 1 -50.0% 6 200.0% 3 50.0% 307 -2.8%
EDCI 142 22.4% 33 73.7% 37 117.6% 2 0.0% 1 100.0% 18 20.0% 5 100.0% 238 40.8%
EDHL 204 27.5% 7 -12.5% 24 -1.7% 2 -60.0% 1 0.0% 2 100.0% 240 19.4%
EDIS 940 25.7% 7 16.7% 54 10.2% 4 -55.6% 6 50.0% 0 -100.0% 12 50.0% 1023 23.8%
EDIT 2 -33.3% 0 -100.0% 2 -50.0%
EDKI 539 12.8% 10 -28.6% 47 23.7% 4 33.3% 3 -40.0% 4 300.0% 13 44.4% 620 13.1%
EDTC 31 -3.1% 2 -33.3% 0 -100.0% 1 0.0% 6 -40.0% 0 -100.0% 40 -20.0%
EHRD 137 9.6% 11 0.0% 15 -11.8% 2 0.0% 12 0.0% 4 0.0% 181 5.8%
EPSY 133 54.7% 10 66.7% 20 150.0% 3 50.0% 2 100.0% 12 140.0% 180 66.7%
HEED 15 -25.0% 1 0.0% 0 -100.0% 1 100.0% 17 -22.7%
HLTH 110 -24.7% 7 0.0% 16 -30.4% 4 0.0% 0 -100.0% 1 0.0% 138 -24.6%
IDTC 1 -50.0% 1 -50.0%
INST 551 -18.2% 5 0.0% 42 -30.0% 4 33.3% 2 -33.3% 1 100.0% 5 66.7% 610 -18.4%
KINE 275 -3.8% 5 -16.7% 23 -11.5% 1 0.0% 1 100.0% 6 20.0% 3 200.0% 314 -3.4%
PHED 12 33.3% 3 0.0% 1 100.0% 2 100.0% 18 38.5%
SPSY 24 0.0% 6 20.0% 17 -5.6% 2 0.0% 1 0.0% 50 0.0%
TECR 33 -28.3% 1 -88.9% 0 -100.0% 34 -42.4%
SubTotal 3413 5.9% 139 8.6% 346 -0.3% 30 -25.0% 20 -4.8% 68 25.9% 52 57.6% 4068 5.7%

Prepared by OISP, 01 Nov 00



Texas A&M University
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Engineering AERL
AERO
BIEN
BMEL
BMEN
CECL
CECN
CEEL
CEEN
CHEL
CHEN
CPEN
CPSC
CPSL
CVEL
CVEN
ELEL
ELEN
ENGR
ENSM
ENTC
ENTL
HLPH
IDIL
IDIS
IHYG
INEL
INEN
ITDE
LCEM
MEEL
MEEN
NUEL
NUEN
OCEL
OCEN
PETE
PETL
PREN
RHEL
RHEN
SENG
SubTotal

186

204

140

84
189
309

311
295
212
490
229
293

340
116

201
330

78
132
13

368
622
35
50
18
42
111
56
80

10
11
6181

-3.1%
12.4%
-100.0%
-10.3%
-0.9%
-15.4%
-10.0%
9.4%
-1.2%
-22.5%
-2.5%
125.0%
12.7%
-25.5%
-9.4%
-0.8%
-15.2%
-7.3%
100.0%
100.0%
24.5%
-4.1%
0.0%
-15.2%
-7.3%
-60.0%
44.4%
-24.1%
18.2%
-100.0%
-23.5%
-1.1%
6.1%
-3.8%
-14.3%
20.0%
-15.3%
-22.2%
66.7%
133.3%
42.9%
-21.4%
-6.0%

10

N

10

© ©

14
10
20

29

10

10
11

a R b~ o

[l

16

244

20.0%
0.0%

-25.0%
20.0%
-52.4%
0.0%
-11.1%
0.0%
-62.5%
0.0%
-100.0%
-10.0%
-46.7%
-12.5%
27.3%
-9.1%
5.3%
-100.0%

26.1%
250.0%

-57.1%
-23.1%

0.0%
-8.3%
100.0%

-45.5%
-50.0%
100.0%

66.7%

100.0%
-66.7%
100.0%
128.6%
-100.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
-9.0%

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin

-21.4%
-29.4%
-31.0%
9.1%
76.2%
-27.3%
-11.1%
-3.0%
-100.0%
-14.3%
-22.2%
-2.9%
7.1%
16.2%
-32.5%
-100.0%
100.0%
19.2%
-33.3%
0.0%
-25.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-29.4%
100.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
-23.6%
150.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-12.5%
0.0%
-36.4%
58.8%
-100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-4.6%

Fall 2000

17
20
26
35
25
25
10
46

38
34

17
28
56

33
12

12

27

© W h WNDN P

534

12.5%
-10.0%

6.3%
0.0%
-13.3%
29.6%
31.6%
-7.4%
-37.5%
-11.5%
0.0%
22.6%
-26.1%
0.0%
13.3%
7.7%
-23.3%
100.0%

57.1%
33.3%

100.0%
-33.3%

300.0%
-14.3%

-46.2%

-6.9%
100.0%
-33.3%
100.0%
200.0%
-42.9%
-25.0%

50.0%

-50.0%

-1.8%

American Indian

N W W o w

=

P O R O R

37

-66.7%
0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

50.0%

-100.0%
0.0%

200.0%
-100.0%
50.0%
0.0%
-50.0%

20.0%
100.0%

-100.0%
0.0%

0.0%

-88.9%
0.0%

100.0%
-100.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
-66.7%

-15.9%

Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Enroliment Profiles — Fall 2000

International

180
14
334

N A DN

16
182

o

245

34

27
136

1772

200.0%
12.3%
-71.4%
100.0%
93.8%
-58.3%
100.0%
16.7%
80.0%
-50.0%
31.1%
5.3%
24.0%
63.6%
-12.5%
13.2%
-12.5%
9.9%
-100.0%

54.5%
-60.0%
0.0%
100.0%
-60.0%

-5.9%
40.0%
0.0%
-100.0%
-22.2%
31.0%
-100.0%
13.3%
100.0%
3.8%
25.9%
100.0%

200.0%
20.3%

Unknown/Other

© oA~ DM DO

A O P P 00

IN

11

NN
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138

-14.3%
28.6%

33.3%
-100.0%
-712.7%
250.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
25.0%

66.7%
0.0%
0.0%

33.3%
0.0%

80.0%

60.0%
-66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
-42.9%

-12.5%

57.1%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
100.0%

26.6%

439
965
44
99
24
85
269
72
164

13
17
9730

-75.0%
-9.2%
5.2%
-21.8%
1.7%
20.5%
-0.8%
-24.2%
2.9%
9.4%
15.4%
-23.4%
-8.8%
3.8%
-9.8%
-2.6%
-16.7%
100.0%
26.9%
-5.3%
16.7%
-13.8%
-7.8%
-54.5%
28.6%
-1.6%
21.1%
-100.0%
-23.5%
3.4%
18.9%
6.5%
-4.0%
16.4%
1.5%
-20.9%
72.6%
40.0%
8.3%
-5.6%
SI8500
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 : i Black Hispanic American Indian International
% chg # % chg # % chg # % chg
Geosciences ATMO 19 100.0% 11 100.0% 1 100.0% 31 100.0%
ESCI 14 -6.7% 2 100.0% 16 0.0%
GEOG 160 -4.2% 1 -50.0% 15 -11.8% 3 -25.0% 2 -50.0% 4 -20.0% 0 -100.0% 185 -7.5%
GEOL 140 4.5% 1 0.0% 12 -7.7% 3 0.0% 1 100.0% 33 43.5% 4 0.0% 194 9.0%
GEOP 25 -10.7% 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 1 100.0% 34 13.3% 1 0.0% 63 3.3%
GEOS 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
METR 153 -5.6% 1 -66.7% 8 33.3% 1 0.0% 0 -100.0% 10 -44.4% 4 100.0% 177 -7.3%
OCNG 48 9.1% 2 -33.3% 1 0.0% 25 -21.9% 3 0.0% 79 -4.8%
SubTotal 560 1.6% 4 -42.9% 40 -2.4% 8 -11.1% 4 -20.0% 117 8.3% 13 44.4% 746 2.2%
G. Bush School BUSH 43 48.3% 2 -60.0% 3 -25.0% 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 52 23.8%
of Govt SubTotal 43 48.3% 2 -60.0% 3 -25.0% 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 52 23.8%
Liberal Arts ANTH 183 -2.7% 17 30.8% 5 0.0% 12 20.0% 7 40.0% 224 1.4%
ANTL 1 100.0% 0 -100.0% 1 0.0%
ECOL 0 -100.0% 1 0.0% 1 -85.7%
ECON 387 40.2% 8 -50.0% 44 -10.2% 16 23.1% 4 33.3% 83 5.1% 8 33.3% 550 24.4%
ENGL 598 0.2% 9 0.0% 53 -19.7% 6 -14.3% 1 0.0% 21 10.5% 10 0.0% 698 -1.6%
ENLL 1 -83.3% 0 -100.0% 1 -85.7%
FREN 12 20.0% 1 0.0% 1 100.0% 14 27.3%
GERM 6 -14.3% 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 0 -100.0% 1 0.0% 9 0.0%
HISL 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
HIST 466 14.2% 11 120.0% 56 5.7% 8 33.3% 4 100.0% 16 6.7% 561 14.7%
INTL 1 -75.0% 1 -75.0%
INTS 175 15.1% 8 14.3% 45 2.3% 11 10.0% 0 -100.0% 3 0.0% 3 50.0% 245 11.9%
JouL 4 -77.8% 1 -75.0% 1 100.0% 6 -72.7%
JOUR 692 22.3% 27 -10.0% 64 4.9% 14 -12.5% 4 0.0% 1 -50.0% 11 120.0% 813 18.9%
MODL 6 -62.5% 0 -100.0% 3 -75.0% 3 200.0% 12 -60.0%
MOLL 1 -92.3% 1 -50.0% 2 -86.7%
PHIL 71 -5.3% 4 -33.3% 4 0.0% 2 -60.0% 5 66.7% 86 -7.5%
PHLL 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
POLL 1 -95.0% 1 -50.0% 0 -100.0% 2 -91.3%
POLS 662 4.3% 22 0.0% 81 -3.6% 9 -10.0% 4 33.3% 14 27.3% 11 0.0% 803 3.5%
PSYC 1097 10.6% 50 8.7% 157 8.3% 43 65.4% 9 80.0% 10 100.0% 27 8.0% 1393 12.0%
PSYL 3 -81.3% 3 0.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 6 -71.4%
RUSS 6 -14.3% 1 0.0% 7 -12.5%
SCoL 3 -50.0% 1 100.0% 4 -33.3%
SCOM 562 20.9% 18 5.9% 47 20.5% 10 66.7% 4 0.0% 3 50.0% 17 88.9% 661 22.0%
SOCI 219 8.4% 13 -43.5% 30 -11.8% 10 25.0% 1 0.0% 24 41.2% 4 0.0% 301 4.2%
SOCL 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
SPAN 47 46.9% 22 4.8% 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 73 32.7%
STJR 10 -16.7% 2 100.0% 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 5 150.0% 1 -66.7% 20 5.3%
THAL 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0%
THAR 41 -2.4% 2 0.0% 11 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 -100.0% 0 -100.0% 55 -3.5%
SubTotal 5257 10.0% 169 -6.1% 644 -0.8% 140 22.8% 34 30.8% 183 14.4% 124 19.2% 6551 8.9%
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Texas A&M University
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Science

Veterinary
Medicine

Distance
Education

General Studies

Exchange

Total

APHY
APMS
BIOL
BMCB
BOTN
CHEM
GENE
MATH
MBIO
PHYS
PPHY
STAT
TOXI
ZOOL
SubTotal
BIML
BIMS
EPID
GENE
LAMD
TOXI
VMSC
VPAR
VPAT
VPHY
VTAN
VTMD
VTMI
VTMS
VTPH
SubTotal
EDTC
INEN
LCEM
PETE
SubTotal
GEST
GSEN
SubTotal
REEP
SubTotal

201
149
96

25
170
1697
930
775

12

19

o

11

454
25

2248

N P O P

2601

2602

33673

100.0%
-5.9%
-0.5%

-15.2%

-20.0%

5.9%

4.7%
-7.5%
1.1%
-50.0%
0.0%

-9.1%
-1.8%
67.6%

-34.3%
-33.3%
9.1%

-17.4%
0.0%
-100.0%
-25.0%
-21.4%
-11.1%
0.0%
13.6%
400.0%
-100.0%
-1.6%

100.0%
-100.0%
-66.7%
-60.0%
19.8%
-94.1%
18.9%

0.5%

Black

64
25
38

66

118

118

1065

% chg

0.0%
-3.0%
400.0%

30.0%
-55.6%
-42.9%
0.0%
0.0%
-33.3%

-4.5%

47.1%
-36.7%

0.0%
100.0%

0.0%

-16.5%

21.6%
-100.0%
19.2%

-5.1%

Hispanic

#

20
239
143
100

24

277

313

313

3684

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin

% chg

-30.8%
0.0%
-27.3%
0.0%
-22.9%

6.3%
18.2%
0.0%

100.0%
17.6%
-2.0%

95.9%
-34.2%

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
14.3%
50.0%

9.9%

40.4%
-100.0%
39.7%

-2.0%

Fall 2000

140
57
45

18

124

93

93

1381

-100.0%
6.3%
60.0%
-100.0%
10.0%

11.1%
-15.4%
33.3%

50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.7%

67.6%

-29.7%

0.0%

100.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.3%

27.4%

27.4%

1.8%

American Indian

=)

~N oA e

16

18

18

191

-100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

-100.0%

100.0%

33.3%

0.0%
-22.2%

0.0%

-11.1%

50.0%

50.0%

2.1%

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

International

321

11

£

10

a4

20

20
21
21
3338

0.0%
-32.1%
50.0%
100.0%
3.4%
0.0%
9.1%
33.3%
-6.3%
100.0%
27.3%

-60.0%
2.9%

100.0%

166.7%

100.0%

-21.4%

-20.0%

-20.0%

-20.0%

-33.3%
-100.0%

-10.2%

25.0%

25.0%
100.0%
100.0%
14.3%

Unknown/Other

~

49
20
17

a4

40

40

694

0.0%
12.5%
50.0%

-28.6%
40.0%

-12.5%
66.7%

50.0%
11.4%
81.8%
-15.0%

100.0%

200.0%

33.3%
100.0%

100.0%
73.9%

73.9%

20.1%

125

429

299
209
186

87

203
2514
1182

990

14

35

12

19

12

506
40

2819

W kR O Rk

3203

3204
21

21
44026

100.0%
-10.0%
-0.9%
-4.6%
-7.7%
3.1%
0.0%
4.5%
-5.4%
-0.5%
0.0%
20.8%
0.0%
-7.3%
-0.6%
69.8%
-33.5%
-33.3%
27.3%
100.0%
-16.7%
0.0%
-100.0%
-14.3%
-5.0%
-20.0%
1.4%
-2.4%
150.0%
-100.0%
-0.6%
100.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
-66.7%
-40.0%
22.5%
-95.0%
21.6%
100.0%
100.0%
1.3%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 American Indian International Unknown/Other
Agriculture ADEV 311 263 19 6 26 12 1 1 1 3 3 360 286 646
AGBL 111 91 7 3 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 126 97 223
AGBU 136 104 2 1 6 5 1 9 4 2 4 156 118 274
AGEC 201 80 7 3 17 4 1 3 40 15 4 1 270 106 376
AGED 32 40 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 39 44 83
AGEN 111 24 1 2 5 4 12 4 3 2 132 36 168
AGJR 9 51 3 1 3 6 1 1 16 61 77
AGLS 104 66 17 12 16 8 5 1 1 1 1 2 3 147 90 237
AGRO 111 12 6 8 2 4 129 14 143
AGSC 51 57 6 1 1 2 1 59 60 119
AGSM 137 11 6 1 1 3 147 12 159
ANBR 1 1 1
ANSC 290 426 1 3 9 23 1 2 2 3 9 3 3 7 315 467 782
BESC 59 70 4 2 10 11 2 1 1 3 1 77 87 164
BICH 96 119 3 11 15 10 18 13 22 11 6 4 160 168 328
BSEN 9 7 1 2 3 1 1 3 2 15 14 29
DASC 9 6 1 9 7 16
ENTO 43 29 5 3 3 1 4 7 1 55 41 96
FLOR 2 2 2
FORS 40 7 2 10 1 1 1 53 9 62
FSTC 26 44 1 3 4 6 4 5 1 16 18 1 2 52 79 131
GENE 71 129 2 1 12 20 4 5 1 10 9 6 4 105 169 274
HORT 44 92 3 4 2 1 1 8 2 1 4 59 103 162
MEPS 3 2 5 2 8 4 12
NRDV 1 4 1 4 5
NUSC 27 188 1 1 4 22 1 6 1 2 1 1 34 221 255
NUTR 9 44 2 4 1 4 12 15 61 76
PLBR 9 4 10 3 19 7 26
PLPA 10 5 2 7 9 19 14 33
POSC 72 44 1 16 3 1 5 2 1 98 a7 145
PPHY 4 4 4
PREP 6 15 1 1 1 3 1 11 17 28
PSSC 4 2 1 4 3 7
RENR 14 7 1 1 1 1 16 9 25
RLEM 90 30 4 2 1 1 1 7 3 1 104 36 140
RPTS 139 143 4 7 10 3 1 10 10 2 3 166 166 332
RRDV 1 1 2 2
SOsC 16 10 6 1 2 24 11 35
TOXI 1 1 1
WFSC 263 194 2 16 18 2 5 2 15 10 6 4 304 233 537
WISC 2 3 1 3 3 6
Sub-Total 2667 2427 68 50 215 183 54 49 12 12 238 140 58 48 3312 2909 6221
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 American Indian International Unknown/Other
Architecture ARCH 42 21 3 4 1 3 3 45 36 2 99 61 160
COMG 16 3 15 4 34 4 38
COSsC 238 25 1 24 1 2 2 6 1 273 27 300
COSL 198 15 2 22 9 2 2 1 225 26 251
ENDL 191 162 7 3 17 15 7 4 2 3 2 5 9 232 195 427
ENDS 148 130 1 5 35 18 3 4 1 8 1 3 1 199 159 358
LADE 3 2 2 2 5 4 9
LAND 35 22 2 1 1 4 3 41 27 68
LANL 37 33 1 5 2 2 2 1 42 41 83
LDEV 7 1 2 1 10 1 11
URPL 3 2 1 7 6 10 9 19
URSC 16 3 1 1 1 18 3 35 8 43
VIZA 28 8 2 2 2 3 1 3 6 36 19 55
Sub-Total 962 423 14 10 112 52 19 17 6 106 67 22 12 1241 581 1822
Business Admin  ACCT 235 390 3 11 19 34 3 11 2 2 5 17 4 4 271 469 740
AGBU 6 2 6 2 8
BUAD 1035 995 22 30 72 84 30 47 7 7 67 21 22 11 1255 1195 2450
BUAG 1 2 1 1 2 3 5
FINC 404 269 7 4 33 23 5 5 1 9 17 5 6 464 324 788
INFO 382 217 5 10 29 25 26 19 2 1 15 8 9 6 468 286 754
MGMT 266 189 1 7 32 25 6 4 2 14 12 6 4 327 241 568
MISY 33 19 3 2 2 1 18 5 57 26 83
MKTG 215 505 3 14 18 38 3 8 2 1 11 16 4 12 256 594 850
MLER 23 3 1 2 26 3 29
Sub-Total 2600 2591 41 76 207 229 75 96 17 11 142 97 50 43 3132 3143 6275
Education CPSY 22 20 1 2 6 1 1 1 1 25 30 55
EDAD 91 131 15 21 14 23 2 1 1 5 1 2 123 184 307
EDCI 24 118 4 29 8 29 2 1 2 16 2 3 41 197 238
EDHL 21 183 7 4 20 2 1 1 1 26 214 240
EDIS 31 909 1 6 3 51 4 6 1 11 36 987 1023
EDIT 1 1 1 1 2
EDKI 242 297 4 6 27 20 2 2 1 2 2 2 10 3 288 332 620
EDTC 8 23 2 1 1 5 9 31 40
EHRD 57 80 7 4 10 1 1 5 7 4 79 102 181
EPSY 30 103 3 7 19 1 2 2 1 11 36 144 180
HEED 4 11 1 1 4 13 17
HLTH 15 95 1 6 4 12 2 2 1 23 115 138
IDTC 1 1 1
INST 13 538 5 3 39 4 2 1 5 16 594 610
KINE 140 135 5 18 5 1 1 5 1 2 1 170 144 314
PHED 7 5 2 1 1 1 1 11 7 18
SPSY 4 20 6 5 12 1 1 1 10 40 50
TECR 5 28 1 5 29 34
Sub-Total 716 2697 40 99 96 250 7 23 4 16 18 50 23 29 904 3164 4068
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000
Fall 2000 American Indian International Unknown/Other
Engineering AERL 151 35 5 1 17 8 6 3 1 3 5 1 188 48 236
AERO 159 40 3 22 11 6 3 1 57 7 8 1 253 65 318
BIEN 1 1 1 1 2
BMEL 57 65 1 8 10 12 9 8 1 1 1 1 2 2 81 97 178
BMEN 69 43 2 4 6 6 10 10 20 11 107 74 181
CECL 184 20 7 3 17 3 20 6 1 3 2 3 235 34 269
CECN 146 16 3 2 11 1 33 2 14 2 6 1 213 24 237
CEEL 132 8 7 1 34 3 23 2 3 6 1 3 208 15 223
CEEN 82 2 1 1 8 22 3 9 1 122 7 129
CHEL 133 56 2 4 19 13 6 4 1 2 4 163 81 244
CHEN 211 98 3 7 17 15 23 23 1 1 89 29 6 4 350 177 527
CPEN 9 1 49 11 58 12 70
CPSC 269 42 3 6 15 9 26 12 137 75 3 2 453 146 599
CPSL 239 56 5 3 15 6 26 8 2 1 10 8 4 301 82 383
CVEL 161 51 5 2 27 7 3 2 6 1 1 3 203 66 269
CVEN 409 81 10 4 48 12 14 3 3 155 25 3 1 642 126 768
ELEL 209 20 4 6 40 3 23 5 3 12 2 4 1 295 37 332
ELEN 260 33 8 12 22 5 44 12 2 291 43 5 4 632 109 741
ENGR 4 1 5 5
ENSM 2 1 1 2 2 4
ENTC 315 25 16 13 48 14 30 3 6 13 4 7 1 435 60 495
ENTL 107 9 3 4 16 4 12 3 2 1 144 17 161
HLPH 3 1 1 1 1 4 3 7
IDIL 163 38 2 1 21 2 6 2 2 4 2 198 45 243
IDIS 259 71 6 4 33 6 6 1 2 2 2 309 83 392
IHYG 4 1 5 5
INEL 63 15 2 8 6 2 2 1 15 1 4 94 32 126
INEN 79 53 7 4 16 8 6 6 164 18 1 3 273 92 365
ITDE 9 4 1 1 7 1 17 6 23
MEEL 318 50 6 40 3 6 1 1 7 6 1 384 55 439
MEEN 535 87 4 46 9 19 8 1 232 13 10 1 846 119 965
NUEL 26 9 1 4 1 1 2 33 11 44
NUEN 49 1 2 3 2 2 1 23 11 2 81 18 99
OCEL 15 3 1 2 2 20 4 24
OCEN 39 3 1 3 3 3 1 22 5 1 71 14 85
PETE 92 19 1 12 3 3 1 112 24 2 219 50 269
PETL 37 19 2 6 1 3 1 3 50 22 72
PREN 50 30 8 8 37 17 3 6 2 3 100 64 164
RHEL 2 5 2 5 7
RHEN 5 5 2 1 6 7 13
SENG 6 5 1 1 1 3 10 7 17
Sub-Total 5062 1119 123 121 626 198 400 134 32 5 1473 299 97 41 7813 1917 9730
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000

American Indian

International

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Unknown/Other

Geosciences ATMO
ESCI
GEOG
GEOL
GEOP
GEOS
METR
OCNG
Sub-Total
G. Bush School BUSH
of Govt Sub-Total
Liberal Arts ANTH
ANTL
ECOL
ECON
ENGL
ENLL
FREN
GERM
HIST
INTL
INTS
JOuL
JOUR
MODL
MOLL
PHIL
POLL
POLS
PSYC
PSYL
RUSS
SCOL
SCOM
SOCI
SOCL
SPAN
STJR
THAR
Sub-Total

292
147

293

55

187

51

390
277

149
67

10

15
2029

59
17
229
19
19
106

95

451

10

173

120

505

20

272
820

413
152

37

26
3228

10

48

=

23

15

40

10

121

33
17

38

10

18

45
39

14
12

254

oW e

15

11
36

18

35

46

36
118

33
18

16

390

NP P A R

10

54

WPk P b

(<2}

34

86

12

22

71

10

11

12
13

13

62

43

10

24

11

81

109
47

106
50
455
29

29
92

418
178

349

74

217

64

465
346

184
102

19

23
2561

10
73
85
16

71
29
291
23
23
132

132
520

171

596

22

338
1047

477
199

54
14
32
3990

31
16
185
194
63

177
79
746
52
52
224

550
698

803
1393

661
301

73
20
55
6551
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Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Fall 2000

Headcount by Major by Ethnic Origin by Gender

Fall 2000

American Indian

International

Unknown/Other

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Science

Veterinary
Medicine

Distance
Education

General Studies

Exchange

GRAND Total

APHY
APMS
BIOL
BMCB
BOTN
CHEM
GENE
MATH
MBIO
PHYS
PPHY
STAT
TOXI
ZOOoL
Sub-Total
BIML
BIMS
EPID
GENE
LAMD
TOXI
VMSC
VPAT
VPHY
VTAN
VTMD
VTMI
VTMS
Sub-Total
EDTC
INEN
PETE
Sub-Total
GEST
GSEN
Sub-Total
REEP
Sub-Total

84
64
83
15
55
733

304
284

10

153
12

781

1354

1354

17261

117
85
13

10

115
964
626
491

g o b R ©

301
13

1467

1247

1248

16412

22

11

16

63

63

439

42
22
27

50

55

55

626

108
42
36

87

153

153

1885

15

101
64

21

190

160

160

1799

37

12

N

68
23
17

46

50

50

778

31
10

10

©

72
34
28

14

78

43

43

603

AN WE

102

11

11

89

14

55

42

64

33

18

13
13
2440

35

18

10

23

104

26

11

11

898

20

20

20

364

24
14

24

20

20

330

249

145
89
161

51
68
1176

380
363

20

165
19

975

1656

1656
13

13
23269

58
537
82
180
154
120
25
36
135
1338

802
627

15

11

341
21

1844

1547

1548

20757

108
851

2514
1182

44026
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Office Of Institutional Studies and Planning

Total Enrollment by State of Residence
(xchange from previous year)

37,919
(+184)
x
& -
S . 0 ° %)

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12™ Class Day Data— Not Certified
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(+22)

Legend

B Over500 .-

[ From 100 to 500
From 25 to 100

[ ] LessThan 25

66



Texas A&M University

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning

Top 10

Fall 2000 Feeder Patterns
Main Campus

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12™ Class Day Data— Not Certified

State Students % Total Country Students % Total
Harris 7026 16.0% Texas 37919 86.1% United States 40661 92.3%
Dallas 2482 5.6% Louisiana 438 1.0% India 634 1.4%
Brazos 2469 5.6% Cdlifornia 267 0.6% China, People's Rep of 557 1.3%
Tarrant 2231 5.1% New Mexico 123 0.3% Korea, Republic of 555 1.3%
Bexar 2220 5.0% Oklahoma 120 0.3% Mexico 137 0.3%
Fort Bend 1150 2.6% Florida 113 0.3% Taiwan 107 0.2%
Montgomery 1104 2.5% [llinois 110 0.2% Indonesia 91 0.2%
Coallin 1079 2.4% Arkansas 108 0.2% Turkey 86 0.2%
Travis 1060 2.4% New York 85 0.2% Thailand 62 0.1%
Denton 684 1.6% Ohio 84 0.2% Bangladesh 51 0.1%
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Texas A&M University
Office Of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning

Top 10

Fall 2000 Feeder Patterns
First Timeln College

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12™ Class Day Data— Not Certified

State Students % Total Country Students % Total
Harris 1086 16.2% Texas 6330 94.7% United States 6636 99.3%
Tarrant 467 7.0% Louisiana 70 1.0% Canada 4 0.1%
Dadllas 463 6.9% New Mexico 21 0.3% Korea, Republic of 4 0.1%
Bexar 418 6.3% Oklahoma 21 0.3% Mexico 4 0.1%
Fort Bend 219 3.3% Cdlifornia 20 0.3% Taiwan 4 0.1%
Montgomery 198 3.0% Ohio 18 0.3% Nigeria 3 0.0%
Travis 177 2.6% Arkansas 17 0.3% India 3 0.0%
Brazos 175 2.6% Florida 15 0.2% Colombia 3 0.0%
Callin 164 2.5% Tennessee 11 0.2% China, People's Rep of 3 0.0%
Denton 146 2.2% Colorado 10 0.1% Russia 2 0.0%
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Texas A&M University
Office Of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning

Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12™ Class Day Data— Not Certified

Top 10
Fall 2000 Feeder Patterns
Undergraduate Transfer

State Students % Total Country Students % Total

Harris 317 16.7% Texas 1776 93.4% United States 1840 96.7%
Brazos 133 7.0% Cdlifornia 13 0.7% Indonesia 7 0.4%
Bexar 92 4.8% Ohio 11 0.6% India 6 0.3%
Tarrant 81 4.3% Colorado 8 0.4% Turkey 5 0.3%
Dadllas 73 3.8% Louisiana 7 0.4% Viet Nam, (South) 4 0.2%
Montgomery 65 3.4% Illinois 7 0.4% Ecuador 3 0.2%
Fort Bend 48 2.5% Tennessee 5 0.3% Mexico 3 0.2%
Washington 44 2.3% Florida 4 0.2% China, People's Rep of 3 0.2%
Collin 41 2.2% New Mexico 3 0.2% Guatemaa 2 0.1%
Smith 41 2.2% Wyoming 3 0.2% Canada 2 0.1%
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Office Of Ingtitutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data— Not Certified

Top 10
Fall 2000 Feeder Patterns
New Graduate

Texas County Students % Total State Students % Total Country Students % Total
1146 55.3%

Harris 180 8.7% Texas 823 39.7% United States

Brazos 129 6.2% Louisiana 34 1.6% India 264 12.7%
Tarrant 41 2.0% Cdlifornia 30 1.4% China, People's Rep of 184 8.9%
Bexar 38 1.8% Arkansas 16 0.8% Korea, Republic of 158 7.6%
Ddllas 32 1.5% Florida 15 0.7% Mexico 33 1.6%
Coallin 22 1.1% Oklahoma 14 0.7% Turkey 21 1.0%
Montgomery 22 1.1% Illinois 12 0.6% Indonesia 20 1.0%
Travis 20 1.0% New Y ork 11 0.5% Taiwan 18 0.9%
Fort Bend 17 0.8% Virginia 11 0.5% Thailand 16 0.8%
Bell 15 0.7% Colorado 11 0.5% Venezuela 14 0.7%




Enrollment Profiles— Fall 2000
Official 12™ Class Day Data— Not Certified

Texas A&M University
Office Of Ingtitutional Sudies and Planning

Students by Country by L evel

Country Undergraduate Masters Professional Total Students

Algeria 2 2
Angola 4 1 5
Argentina 3 6 7 16
Armenia 3 1 4
Austraia 3 2 5
Austria 1 1
Azerbaijan 1 9 10
Bahamas, The 1 1
Bangladesh 6 37 8 51
Belarus 6 3 9
Belgium 1 1
Belize (British Honduras) 1 1
Bolivia 7 4 11
Bosnia-Herzegovina 1 1
Botswana 1 1 2
Brazil 16 4 9 29
Brunei 1 1
Bulgaria 5 2 7
Cambodia (Kampuchea) 1 1
Cameroon 2 2
Canada 15 20 15 50
Chile 1 1 2
China, People's Rep of 12 264 281 557
Colombia 10 24 12 46
Costa Rica 17 4 3 24
Cote d'lvoire (lvory Coast) 1 1
Croatia 1 3 4
Cyprus 4 1 1 6
Denmark 1 1 2
Dominican Republic 2 1 3
Ecuador 18 10 2 30
Egypt (A.R.E.) 2 4 19 25
El Salvador 6 6
Ethiopia 1 1
France 10 35 6 51
Georgia(C.l.S) 2 1 3
Germany 6 10 8 24
Ghana 2 5 4 11
Greece 1 7 6 14
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Texas A&M University
Office Of Ingtitutional Sudies and Planning

Students by Country by L evel

Country Undergraduate Masters Professional Total Students

Guatemala 25 5 30
Honduras 16 3 4 23
Hong Kong 6 4 4 14
Hungary 1 1
Iceland 2 1 3
India 33 534 66 634
Indonesia 36 35 20 91
Iran 1 5 10 16
Israel 1 1 2
Italy 1 4 2 7
Jamaica 3 1 4
Japan 18 5 12 35
Jordan 4 5 7 16
Kazakhstan 11 1 12
Kenya 3 1 1 5
Korea, Republic of 16 179 359 555
Kuwait 2 4 2 8
Laos 1 1
L ebanon 1 3 4 8
Lithuania 1 1
Malawi (Central Africa) 1 1
Maaysia 2 5 5 12
Malta 2 2
Mauritius 1 1
Mexico 28 46 63 137
Morocco 1 3 1 5
Nepal 2 2
Netherlands 1 2 3 6
Netherlands Antilles 1 1
New Zealand 1 1
Nicaragua 16 3 1 20
Nigeria 11 11 6 28
Norway 4 3 1 8
Oman 2 1 3
Other Foreign 2 3 2 7
Pakistan 8 18 5 31
Panama 29 2 31
Paraguay 2 3 5
Peru 4 11 3 18
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Office Of Ingtitutional Sudies and Planning Official 12 Class Day Data— Not Certified

Students by Country by L evel

Country Undergraduate Masters Professional Total Students

Philippines 2 5 4 11
Poland 1 1 2
Portugal 2 4 6
Qatar 1 1
Romania 7 8 15
Russia 7 23 15 45
Saudi Arabia 3 8 12 23
Senegal 1 1
Serbia 4 2 6
SierraLeone 1 1
Singapore 13 3 3 19
South Africa 3 2 1 6
Spain 6 3 1 10
Sri Lanka (Ceylon) 1 6 2 9
Sudan 1 1
Suriname 1 1
Sweden 4 4
Switzerland 2 1 3
Syria 1 2 1 4
Taiwan 16 25 66 107
Tanzania 1 1
Texas 1 1
Thailand 1 29 32 62
Trinidad & Tobago 1 3 1 5
Tunisia 2 2 1 5
Turkey 8 34 44 86
Turkmenistan 1 1
Ukraine 1 1
United Arab Emirates 11 3 14
United Kingdom 6 12 10 28
United States 35,562 2,751 1,724 506 40,661
Uruguay 6 6
Uzbekistan 3 16 19
Venezuela 9 29 11 49
Viet Nam, (South) 8 5 13
Zambia 1 1 2
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified
Demographic Summary by Entry Status
Fall 2000
Undergraduate Graduate Professional
Fall 2000 1st Time in 1st Time 1st Time Re Contin 1st Time 1st Time  Contin 1st Time Re Contin
College PB Transfer Admitted uing Graduate Transfer uing Professional Admitted uing
Head Count Total
Gender Male 3188 10 982 309 14113 1322 1 3179 44 1 120
Female 3497 12 920 239 12959 749 2040 84 257
Ethnic White 5389 16 1606 432 22081 962 2733 111 1 342
Origin Black 173 2 15 19 680 36 140
Hispanic 669 142 67 2424 86 272 10 14
Asian 251 3 41 17 908 36 107 2 16
American Indian 35 8 4 122 4 14 1 3
International 47 43 4 420 925 1 1898
Unknown/Other 121 1 47 5 437 22 55 4 2
TAMU Age <18 54 1 14
Categories 18-21 6620 1539 178 17568 89 8 19 1
22-25 9 10 256 276 8619 1073 1 1306 79 220
26-30 1 7 61 64 553 520 1749 15 116
31-39 1 4 35 26 216 264 1344 12 35
40+ 1 10 4 102 125 812 3 1 5
College Agriculture 543 10 392 141 3997 271 1 866
Architecture 159 67 14 1227 135 220
Business Admin 886 70 43 4499 425 352
Education 304 4 305 36 2273 207 939
Engineering 1537 364 82 5749 609 1389
Geosciences 61 1 35 5 329 69 246
G. Bush School of Govt 22 30
Liberal Arts 736 366 127 4595 161 566
Science 567 1 155 19 1145 146 481
Veterinary Medicine 604 6 76 14 1460 25 128 128 1 377
Distance Education 1 2
General Studies 1288 72 67 1777
Exchange 21
Student Lower 6663 1224 155 8275
Level Upper 22 22 678 393 18797
Masters 1683 1 2667
PhD 388 2552
Professional 128 1 377
Tuition Resident Tuition 6331 20 1776 532 25599 823 2327 125 1 356
Status Non-Resident Tuition 154 2 88 12 855 371 1 755 1 6
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 200 38 4 618 877 2137 2 15
Residency Texas Resident 6331 20 1776 536 25603 823 2336 126 1 356
Status Non-TX, US Resident 306 2 83 8 1047 323 981 2 21
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 48 43 4 422 925 1 1902
SCH <6 SCH 7 2 15 20 448 95 1440
Categories 6.8 SCH 7 8 42 46 718 100 348
9-11 SCH 19 1 7 44 1301 1160 2960
12-14 SCH 5913 6 1498 328 15721 569 1 389
15-17 SCH 736 5 266 94 8328 143 67
>17 SCH 3 4 16 556 4 15 128 1 377
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 7 2 15 20 448 79 1251
TAMU Half-Time 7 8 42 46 718 116 537
Status Three-Quarter Time 19 1 77 44 1301
Full-Time 6652 11 1768 438 24605 1876 1 3431 128 1 377
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Texas A&M University Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000

Office of Institutional Studies and Planning Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified
Demographic Summary by Housing
Fall 2000
Undergraduate Masters PhD Professional GRAND Total
Fall 2000 Off-ca Dorm Off-ca Dorm Off-ca Dorm Off-ca Dorm
mpus (On-campus) mpus (On-campus) mpus (On-campus) Off-campus mpus (On-campus)
Head Count  Total 26337 9892 4342 9 2939 1 506 34124 9902
Gender Male 13236 5366 2597 7 1897 1 165 17895 5374
Female 13101 4526 1745 2 1042 341 16229 4528
Ethnic White 21830 7694 2299 4 1392 454 25975 7698
Origin Black 557 332 73 103 733 332
Hispanic 2212 1090 212 1 145 24 2593 1091
Asian 792 428 91 1 51 18 952 429
American Indian 126 43 9 9 4 148 43
International 412 102 1611 3 1209 1 3232 106
Unknown/Other 408 203 47 30 6 491 203
TAMU Age <18 30 39 30 39
Categories 1891 16537 9368 94 2 1 20 16652 9370
22-25 8703 467 2174 4 202 299 11378 471
26-30 673 13 1198 3 1067 1 131 3069 17
31-39 279 3 557 1051 47 1934 B
40+ 115 2 319 618 9 1061 2
College Agriculture 4210 873 639 1 498 5347 874
Architecture 1158 309 278 76 1 1512 310
Business Admin 4252 1246 697 1 79 5028 1247
Education 2516 406 509 637 3662 406
Engineering 5113 2619 1260 7 731 7104 2626
Geosciences 305 126 200 115 620 126
G. Bush School of Govt 52 52
Liberal Arts 4506 1318 354 373 5233 1318
Science 1128 759 288 339 1755 759
Veterinary Medicine 1407 753 62 91 506 2066 753
Distance Education 3 3
General Studies 1741 1463 1741 1463
Exchange 1 20 1 20
Enroliment 1st Time in College 1664 5021 1664 5021
Status 1st Time PB 22 22
1st Time Graduate 1678 5 387 1 2065 6
1st Time Professional 128 128
1st Time Transfer 1685 217 1 1686 217
Re Admitted 526 22 1 527 22
Continuing 22440 4632 2663 4 2552 377 28032 4636
Tuition Resident Tuition 25022 9236 1995 5 1150 482 28649 9241
Status Non-Resident Tuition 847 264 650 1 476 7 1980 265
Tuition Exemption/Waiver 468 392 1697 3 1313 1 17 3495 396
Residency Texas Resident 25030 9236 1996 5 1158 483 28667 9241
Status Non-TX, US Resident 894 552 734 1 569 23 2220 553
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 413 104 1612 3 1212 1 3237 108
SCH <6 SCH 484 8 664 2 869 2017 10
Categories  §.8 SCH 805 16 287 1 160 1252 17
9-11 SCH 1376 66 2357 5 1757 1 5490 72
12-14 SCH 16040 7426 825 1 133 16998 7427
15-17 SCH 7126 2303 195 15 7336 2303
>17 SCH 506 73 14 5 506 1031 73
Ft/Pt: Less Than Half Time 484 8 576 754 1814 8
;fa“t"ul; Half-Time 805 16 375 3 275 1455 19
Three-Quarter Time 1375 67 1375 67
Full-Time 23673 9801 3391 6 1910 1 506 29480 9808
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Texas A&M University
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Head Count
Gender

Ethnic
Origin

TAMU Age
Categories

College

Enrollment
Status

Tuition
Status

Residency
Status

SCH
Categories

Ft/Pt:
TAMU
Status

Demographic Summary
for the Corps of Cadets

Fall 2000

Fall 2000

Total

Male

Female

White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

American Indian
International
Unknown/Other

<18

18-21

22-25

26-30

31-39

40+

Agriculture
Architecture
Business Admin
Education
Engineering
Geosciences

G. Bush School of Govt
Liberal Arts

Science

Veterinary Medicine
Distance Education
General Studies
Exchange

1st Time in College
1st Time PB

1st Time Graduate
1st Time Professional
1st Time Transfer
Re Admitted
Continuing

Resident Tuition
Non-Resident Tuition
Tuition Exemption/Waiver
Texas Resident
Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident
<6 SCH

6-8 SCH

9-11 SCH

12-14 SCH

15-17 SCH

>17 SCH

Less Than Half Time
Half-Time
Three-Quarter Time
Full-Time

Not in
Corps

42265
21616
20649
32207
1040
3487
1353

182
3333

663

69
24802
11347
3054
1930
1063
5943
1717
6043
4007
9265

721

52
6244
2472
2759

3018
21
6550
22
2061
128
1878
547
31079
36291
2217
3757
36309
2616
3340
2012
1257
5528
23305
9096
1067
1807
1462
1411
37585

In Corps

1761

1653

108

1466

25

197

28

31

1220
502
32

278
105
232
61
465
25

307
42
60

186

135

10

25

1589
1599
28
134
1599
157

15
12
34
1120
543
37
15
12
31
1703

44026
23269
20757
33673
1065
3684
1381
191
3338
694
69
26022
11849
3086
1937
1063
6221
1822
6275
4068
9730
746
52
6551
2514
2819

3204
21
6685
22
2071
128
1903
549
32668
37890
2245
3891
37908
2773
3345
2027
1269
5562
24425
9639
1104
1822
1474
1442
39288
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Texas A&M University
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Demographic Summary
Special Contract Students

Enrollment Profiles — Fall 2000
Official 12" Class Day Data Not Certified

Head Count
Gender

TAMU Age
Categories

Enroliment
Status

Residency
Status

SCH
Categories

Ft/Pt: TAMU
Status

Fall 2000

Fall 2000 Lineeiire
duate

Total 1
Male 1
Female
18-21 1
22-25
26-30
31-39
40+
1st Time Graduate
Continuing 1

Texas Resident
Non-TX, US Resident
Non-TX, Non-US Resident 1
<6 SCH
6-8 SCH
9-11 SCH
12-14 SCH 1
Not Enrolled

Less Than Half Time
Half-Time

Full-Time 1

Masters
65
33
32

37
10
10

63
43

18
42
18

29
31

66
34
32

37
10
10

64
43

19
42
18

29
31
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Thank You for Viewing Our
Enrollment Profiles

We would like to request five minutes of your time to answer the following four
guestions. It isonly through input from individuals like yourself that we can build
up this report to meet your needs. If you have specific questions please contact us
at 845-7838 or Ol SP@tamu.edu.

1. Isthere any additional information that we can include in this report?

(Please type in your answer here... Then click the button below to send this
e-survey...)

2. Isthere any portion of thisreport that offers redundant or unnecessary data(i.e.:
providing headcountsby dept and  maor)?

(Please type in your answer here...)

3. Please select the descriptive listed below that best describes your overall
appraisal of this report:

Irrelevant

4. Additional comments and/or suggestions:
(Please type in your answer here...)

Please either print and mail to: 1244 TAMU, or Submit the survey from your browser by clicking on this button

Please Click here to Send E-Survey
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